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2012-13 S TITQ I3 DY, TR TBRD JRRTLI ST

Loss due
to non

. Increase in 1/3 of Better implemen
) Cost of Land/ Acre Total Price per Sq. Sale.able Market . the ment tation of
Name of the Village , ) Developemnt Mtr (As per Total Land Land in Sq. ) ] increase Fee provision
/Area Survey No's (As Per Guidance Cost per Acre Cost per Guidance in Sq. Mtr Mitr. ( 5% Sale Price ( 4x6) Profit ( 7-3) Value Per in Market | Collect Sescfizm Total Loss
Value) Acre (1+2) Sqg. Mtr (
Value) of 5) 8/6) Value/Sq. | ed per 18 of
Mtr Sq. Mtr | KUDAAct
per Sq.
Mtr
2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16
1 | Agalagurki 82/1A.82/1B82/2A, 82/2B,93/2.94.95 3300000 1410000 4710000 1561 102992.59 56,645.92 884,24,288.14 837,14,288.14 1477.85 492.62 3 489.62 | 277,34,824.94
2 | Srirampura 99.100 693000 1410000 2103000 1399 5766.78 3,171.73 44,37,248.87 23,34,248.87 735.95 245.32 3 242.32
7,68,567.77
3 | Amani Goplakrishna 236,237,238/2 693000 1410000 2103000 538 12646.44 37,42,081.60 16,39,081.60 235.65 78.55 3 75.55
Kere 6,955.54 5,25,493.91
4 | Amani Goplakrishna 240/1,240/2,241/2,243,248/2,250/2,251 /1=, 693000 1410000 2103000 538 24230.57 71,69,825.66 50,66,825.66 380.20 126.73 3 123.73
Kere 251/1B.251/1C,251/2 13,326.81 16,48,961.45
5 | Amani Manchanabele 1,34,135 693000 1410000 2103000 431 15276.75 36,21,353.59 15,18,353.59 180.71 60.24 3 57.24
Kere & Sabbenahalli 8,402.21 4,80,911.23
6 | Marimakalahalli 1772,11/3,17/4 572000 1410000 1982000 377 11331.21 23,49,526.39 3,67,526.39 58.97 19.66 3 16.66
6,232.17 1,03,812.30
7 | Kuduvathi 2272, 223, 22/4, 21/1 1127000 1410000 2537000 1399 8397.23 64,61,248.62 39,24,248.62 849.68 283.23 3 280.23
4,618.48 12,94,227.45
8 | Angatta 127 1815000 1410000 3225000 1399 8093.72 62,27,712.85 30,02,712.85 674.53 224.84 3 221.84
4,451.55 9,87,549.65
9 | Kuppahalli 69/1,69/2.69/370/1A, 70/1B 1452000 1410000 2862000 1292 27923.33 198,42,318.30 169,80,318.30 1105.65 368.55 3 365.55
15,357.83 56,14,032.60
10 | Kuduvathi 242 1127000 1410000 2537000 1399 10926.52 84,07,410.81 58,70,410.81 976.84 325.61 3 322.61
6,009.59 19,38,774.85
11 | Sidlaghatta Bagilu 121 6353000 1410000 7763000 3014 7689.03 4,228.97 127,46,105.03 49,83,105.03 1178.33 392.78 3 389.78 16,48,348.11
12 | Kuduvathi 50/3,51,52/1,52/2,53/1,53/2,53/3,53 /4,53 /4,5 1127000 1410000 2537000 1399 57414.83 31,578.16 441,77,840.94 416,40,840.94 1318.66 439.55 3 436.55
3/6,57,58,63/2,63/4,63/5 137,85,545.85
13 | Patrenahalli 160/10,160/11 693000 1410000 2103000 700 9712.46 5,341.85 37,39,297.10 16,36,297.10 306.32 102.11 3 99.11 5,29,406.81
14 | Kuppahalli SIAS2M1 1452000 1410000 2862000 1292 9611.29 68,29,782.67 39,67,782.67 750.59 250.20 3 247.20
5,286.21 13,06,735.60
15 | Kuduvathi 73/1,79.80/1,80/2,80/3,80/4,81/1,83/2 1127000 1410000 2537000 1399 45426.00 24,984.30 349,53,035.70 324,16,035.70 1297.46 432.49 3 429.49 107,30,392.33
16 | Tandramaradahalli 1,06,107 693000 1410000 2103000 700 23775.30 13,076.42 91,53,490.50 70,50,490.50 539.18 179.73 3 176.73 23,10,934.26
17 | Tumukalahalli & 41,42/1,42/2,42/3,42/4,38/2,39/1,39/2,40/1,4 6353000 1410000 7763000 1130 42693.95 23,481.67 265,34,289.93 187,71,289.93 799.40 266.47 3 263.47 61,86,651.62
Arasanahalli 0/2, & 40/3,40/4,40/5,40/2,40/6
18 | Kuduvathi 74 177 1127000 1410000 2537000 1399 19623 10,792.65 150,98,917.35 125,61,917.35 1163.93 387.98 3 384.98 41,54,927.83
19 | Mustur 249/3,249/10 1386000 1410000 2796000 1884 2902.65 30,07,725.93 2,11,725.93 132.62 44.21 3 41.21
1,596.46 65,785.94

22




20 | Chokkahalli 1040000 1410000 2450000 1884 5565.43 57,66,898.57 33,16,898.57 1083.60 361.20 358.20
14/1 3,060.99 10,96,449.90
21 | Kuduvathi 26/, 26/2, 27/2B3,28/1,28/2B, others 1127000 1410000 2537000 1399 28024.51 15,413.48 215,63,459.22 190,26,459.22 1234.40 411.47 408.47 62,95,912.63
22 | Kuduvathi 60/4,60/1,61/1B,61/5.61/4 others 1127000 1410000 2537000 1399 38344.00 21,089.20 295,03,790.80 269,66,790.80 1278.70 426.23 423.23 89,25,662.67
23 | Ganganamidde 97,100/A,100B,100/C & others 1602000 1410000 3012000 2583 67000.83 951,84,729.14 921,72,729.14 2501.26 833.75 830.75
36,850.46 306,13,691.68
24 | Kuppahalli 10/5, 10/1D2 1452000 1410000 2862000 1292 5362.01 38,10,244.31 9,48,244.31 321.54 107.18 104.18
2,949.11 3,07,234.12
25 | Kuduvathi 61/2 1127000 1410000 2537000 1399 4046.86 31,13,856.43 5,76,856.43 259.17 86.39 83.39
2,225.77 1,85,608.16
26 | Kuduvathi 60/1, 60/4 61/1B 1127000 1410000 2537000 1399 9004.26 69,28,327.86 43,91,327.86 886.72 295.57 292.57
4,952.34 14,48,918.92
27 | Bairanayakanahalli 1 693000 1410000 2103000 377 54632.61 113,28,071.68 92,25,071.68 307.01 102.34 99.34
30,047.94 29,84,880.09
28 | Kuduvathi 162/2 1127000 1410000 2537000 1399 16996.64 130,78,064.65 105,41,064.65 1127.61 375.87 372.87
9,348.15 34,85,643.76
29 | Kuduvathi 3172, 3273, 33/4, 4071, 30/2, 32/2, 331, 1127000 1410000 2537000 1399 9813.54 75,51,028.35 50,14,028.35 928.96 309.65 306.65
333, 34 5,397.45 16,55,150.44
30 | Doddamarali 12, 1/1B, 1/1A 918000 1410000 2328000 538 16086.11 47,59,879.95 24,31,879.95 274.87 91.62 88.62
8,847.36 7,84,084.57
31 | Kuduvathi 64/5, 64/2, 63/2 1127000 1410000 2537000 1399 17806.01 137,00,834.39 111,63,834.39 1139.95 379.98 376.98
9,793.31 36,91,898.22
32 | Kuduvathi 4772, 47/1B, 46/1, 1127000 1410000 2537000 1399 15529.67 119,49,304.58 94,12,304.58 1101.97 367.32 364.32
8,541.32 31,11,810.91
33 | Kuduvathi 131, 132/2B 1127000 1410000 2537000 1399 11179.55 86,02,104.75 60,65,104.75 986.40 328.80 325.80
6,148.75 20,03,255.33
34 | Kuduvathi 139 1127000 1410000 2537000 1399 22460.05 172,81,885.47 147,44,885.47 1193.63 397.88 394.88
12,353.03 48,77,902.74
35 | Sidlaghatta Bagilu 33,41 6353000 1410000 7763000 3014 6070.28 100,62,703.16 22,99,703.16 688.81 229.60 226.60
3,338.65 7,56,551.76
36 | Sidlaghatta Bagilu 25 6353000 1410000 7763000 3014 9510.12 157,64,925.92 80,01,925.92 1529.84 509.95 506.95
5,230.57 26,51,616.94
37 | Ajjavara 151/1, 15172, 151/3 others 806000 1410000 2216000 377 12089.99 6,649.49 25,06,859.43 2,90,859.43 43.74 14.58 11.58 77,004.66
38 | Amani Goplakrishna 252/1A, 252/1B others 693000 1410000 2103000 538 20133.11 11,073.21 59,57,387.25 38,54,387.25 348.08 116.03 113.03 12,51,576.12
Kere
Total 1580,20,738.07
—R&—
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2013-14 8 MOSTY T3 Y, 3RD TBRY IRRT/LI IFT

Loss due to non

Cost of Price per Increase in 1/3 of the Betterm implementation
Sl Name of the Village ‘ Land/ Acre Develope Total Sg. Mtr (As Total Land S.aleable Land . . Market Value increase in ent Fee of provisions of
Survey No's (As Per mnt Cost Cost per Acre per X in Sq. Mtr. ( Sale Price ( 4x6) Profit ( 7-3) Market Collecte R Total Loss
No. /Area . ) in Sq. Mtr Per Sq. Mtr ( Section 18 of
Guidance per Acre (1+2) Guidance 55% of 5) Value/Sq. d per
Value) Value) 8/6) Mtr Sq. Mtr KUDA Act per
q- Sq. Mtr
2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16
1 Mavabhalli 49/2 390000 1550000 1940000 538 8093.70 4,451.54 23,94,925.83 4,54,925.83 102.20 34.07 3 31.07 1,38,287.34
2 Chadalapura 78/4, 7173, 1168000 1550000 2718000 4306 1820.70 1,001.39 43,11,963.81 15,93,963.81 1,591.76 530.59 3 527.59 5,28,317.12
3 Toudanahalli 21/6.21/1B2,21/3A.21/3B2 others 390000 1550000 1940000 3229 34170.58 18,793.82 606,85,241.55 587,45,241.55 3,125.77 1,041.92 3 1038.92 195,25,365.73
4 | Agalagurki 252 877000 1550000 2427000 2691 5057.50 2,781.63 74,85,352.88 50,58,352.88 1,818.49 606.16 3 603.16 16,77,772.75
5 Cheluvathimmanahalli 64/1 1159000 1550000 2709000 3767 10724.15 5,898.28 222,18,830.18 195,09,830.18 3,307.71 1,102.57 3 1099.57 64,85,581.88
6 | Tandramaradahalli 108 390000 1550000 1940000 646 11229.93 6,176.46 39,89,994.13 20,49,994.13 331.90 110.63 3 107.63 6,64,801.99
7 Tippenahalli 280/1, 280/2 780000 1550000 2330000 2583 8906.31 4,898.47 126,52,749.30 103,22,749.30 2,107.34 702.45 3 699.45 34,26,221.02
8 Kuduvati 56/1A, 56/1B, 56/4, 56/5, 56/2 1034000 1550000 2584000 3229 6373.80 3,505.59 113,19,550.11 87,35,550.11 2,491.89 830.63 3 827.63 29,01,333.27
9 Kuduvati 94/9 1034000 1550000 2584000 3229 4704.47 2,587.46 83,54,903.50 57,70,903.50 2,230.34 743.45 3 740.45 19,15,872.12
Cheluvathimmanahalli

10 | & Tirnahalli 90, 90/2, 3, 18/1 1159000 1550000 2709000 3767 22763.36 12,519.85 471,62,267.42 444,53,267.42 3,550.62 1,183.54 3 1180.54 147,80,196.26
11 | Ganganamidde 180/2, 18073 1558000 1550000 3108000 3983 4400.92 2,420.51 96,40,875.40 65,32,875.40 2,698.97 899.66 3 896.66 21,70,363.61
12 | Varamallenahalli 15/2 584000 1550000 2134000 2583 12747.48 7,011.11 181,09,707.46 159,75,707.46 2,278.63 759.54 3 756.54 53,04,202.48
13 | Ankanagondi 23 1034000 1550000 2584000 2691 3844.50 2,114.48 56,90,052.23 31,06,052.23 1,468.95 489.65 3 486.65 10,29,007.32
14 | Kuduvati 47/1A, 46/2, 46/3 1034000 1550000 2584000 3229 13000.54 7,150.30 230,88,309.01 205,04,309.01 2,867.62 955.87 3 952.87 68,13,318.78
15 | Gerahalli 37/, 38, 39/1 516000 1550000 2066000 646 10049.97 5,527.48 35,70,754.34 15,04,754.34 272.23 90.74 3 87.74 4,85,002.33
16 | Angatta 12 1948000 1550000 3498000 2691 20335.42 11,184.48 300,97,438.37 265,99,438.37 2,378.25 792.75 3 789.75 88,32,926.01
17 | Kuduvati 91/1,23 1034000 1550000 2584000 3229 7486.69 4,117.68 132,95,987.11 107,11,987.11 2,601.46 867.15 3 864.15 35,58,309.33
18 | Kuduvati 93/2 1034000 1550000 2584000 3229 5969.12 3,283.02 106,00,858.66 80,16,858.66 2,441.92 813.97 3 810.97 26,62,437.17
19 | Tumukalahalli 47/1.2 4773 487000 1550000 2037000 2583 8295.98 4,562.79 117,85,683.99 97,48,683.99 2,136.56 712.19 3 709.19 32,35,872.96
20 | Chokkahalli 73/ 974000 1550000 2524000 4306 12039.36 6,621.65 285,12,816.29 259,88,816.29 3,924.83 1,308.28 3 1305.28 86,43,073.82
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21 | Kuduvati 211-105 1034000 1550000 2584000 3229 16826.99 9,254.84 298,83,892.89 272,99,892.89 2,949.79 983.26 980.26 90,72,199.76
22 | Angatta 25/1 1948000 1550000 3498000 2691 7677.91 4,222.85 113,63,690.70 78,65,690.70 1,862.65 620.88 617.88 26,09,228.35
23 | Srirampura 48/2 584000 1550000 2134000 1938 3035.11 1,669.31 32,35,123.75 11,01,123.75 659.63 219.88 216.88 3,62,033.32
24 | Anakanuru 22/, 23/1, 2073 683000 1550000 2233000 2691 9260.54 5,093.30 137,06,062.23 114,73,062.23 2,252.58 750.86 747.86 38,09,074.18
5/3, 3/4, 6/2. 6/3, 6/1, 2/8, 4/2.
25 | Chikkasagarahalli others 858000 1550000 2408000 538 59386.79 32,662.73 175,72,551.16 151,64,551.16 464.28 154.76 151.76 49,56,862.18
26 | Chokkahalli 62/3.4 63/1.2.3 others 974000 1550000 2524000 4306 38091.61 20,950.39 902,12,359.96 876,88,359.96 4,185.52 1,395.17 1392.17 291,66,602.16
27 | Cheluvathimmanahalli 66/4 66/5 1159000 1550000 2709000 3767 7084.56 3,896.51 146,78,145.64 119,69,145.64 3,071.76 1,023.92 1020.92 39,78,025.69
28 | Sambaragidadakavalu 9/1,2,3:4,5,6,7 516000 1550000 2066000 2691 41176.19 22,646.90 609,42,820.01 588,76,820.01 2,599.77 866.59 863.59 195,57,665.96
29 | Ajjavara 25/1A2, 25/1A3, 25/1B2 others 644000 1550000 2194000 861 13304.01 7,317.21 63,00,113.94 41,06,113.94 561.16 187.05 184.05 13,46,753.03
30 | Devishettyhalli 67/3A 1558000 1550000 3108000 3498 7486.58 4,117.62 144,03,431.26 112,95,431.26 2,743.19 914.40 911.40 37,52,790.90
31 | Devishettyhalli 5172 1558000 1550000 3108000 3498 4350.33 2,392.68 83,69,599.89 52,61,599.89 2,199.04 733.01 730.01 17,46,688.58
Arasanahalli &
32 | Tumukalahalli 1/1B2, 32/2.4 33/2.3 4870000 1550000 6420000 2583 16111.52 8,861.34 228,88,830.89 164,68,830.89 1,858.50 619.50 616.50 54,63,026.29
Tumukalahalli &
33 | Chadalapura 35,27 487000 1550000 2037000 2583 22876.12 12,581.87 324,98,959.88 304,61,959.88 2,421.10 807.03 804.03 101,16,241.03
34 | Kanajenahalli 122/3 516000 1550000 2066000 3660 2580.80 1,419.44 51,95,150.40 31,29,150.40 2,204.50 734.83 731.83 10,38,791.81
35 | Kandavara 173/3 1091000 1550000 2641000 3767 3743.31 2,058.82 77,55,576.82 51,14,576.82 2,484.23 828.08 825.08 16,98,682.48
50/3, 51, 52/1, 52/2, 53/1.2.3.5.6.
36 Kuduvati 57,58,62/3,4 1034000 1550000 2584000 3229 57413.97 31,577.68 1019,64,340.02 993,80,340.02 3,147.17 1,049.06 1046.06 330,32,046.96
4471, 4472, 44/9, 4471, 4476, 44/5,
37 | Gantiganahalli 4473, 423, 43/4A, 39, 38/1 265000 1550000 1815000 538 37534.53 20,643.99 111,06,467.43 92,91,467.43 450.08 150.03 147.03 30,35,223.83
38 | Ankanagondi 99/4 1034000 1550000 2584000 2691 4653.84 2,559.61 68,87,915.89 43,03,915.89 1,681.47 560.49 557.49 14,26,959.79
39 | Patrenahalli 160/4B2. 160/5B 516000 1550000 2066000 969 6829.00 3,755.95 36,39,515.55 15,73,515.55 418.94 139.65 136.65 5,13,237.33
40 | Ganganamidde 1 1558000 1550000 3108000 3983 4250.74 2,337.91 93,11,883.58 62,03,883.58 2,653.61 884.54 881.54 20,60,947.47
Total 2335,21,344.41
—Xeo—
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2014-15 S ITQ I3 DY, TR TBRO JRRTLT DT

Sl Name of the Village Cost of Land/ Developemnt Total Price per Sq. Total Land in Saleable Sale Price ( 4x6) Profit ( 7-3) Increase in 1/3 of the Betterment Loss due to non Total Loss
No. /Area Acre Cost per Acre Cost per Acre Mtr (As per Sq. Mtr Land in Sq. Market increase in Fee Collected implementation
Survey No's (As Per (1+2) Guidance Mtr. ( 55% Value Per Market per Sq. Mtr of prqvisions of
Guidance Value) of 5) Sq. Mtr ( Value/Sq. Section 18 of
Value) 8/6) Mtr KUDA Act per Sq.
Mtr
2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16
1 Sidlaghattabagilu 10, 1173 1800000 1705000 3505000 4952 18160.01 9,988.01 494,60,603.24 459,55,603.24 4,601.08 1,533.69 3 1530.69 152,88,570.40
2 Tirnahalli 58/3 58/4 58/5 700000 1705000 2405000 2153 9004.13 4,952.27 106,62,240.54 82,57,240.54 1,667.36 555.79 3 552.79 27,37,556.70
3 Ankanagondi 1034000 1705000 2739000 2691 4552.65 2,503.96 67,38,149.63 39,99,149.63 1,597.13 532.38 3 529.38 13,25,538.01
4 Srirampura 88/1, 88/2, 88/3 88/4 700000 1705000 2405000 2153 2124.57 1,168.51 25,15,809.57 1,10,809.57 94.83 3161 3 28.61 33,430.98
5 Ganganamidde 352/1, 352/2, 352/3 352/4,5,6,7.8 1558000 1705000 3263000 3983 7587.75 4,173.26 166,22,104.54 133,59,104.54 3,201.12 1,067.04 3 1064.04 44,40,515.06
6 Kuduvati 4l/1 4172 42/142/2 1800000 1705000 3505000 3768 21953.89 12,074.64 454,97,241.64 419,92,241.64 3,477.72 1,159.24 3 1156.24 139,61,189.96
7 Kuduvati 65/3 1800000 1705000 3505000 3768 6171.37 3,394.25 127,89,547.19 92,84,547.19 2,735.37 911.79 3 908.79 30,84,666.30
8 Anakanuru 59/5 1000000 1705000 2705000 3230 3136.27 1,724.95 55,71,583.66 28,66,583.66 1,661.84 553.95 3 550.95 9,50,353.04
9 Kandavara 246/1 1300000 1705000 3005000 4306 16187.2 8,902.96 383,36,145.76 353,31,145.76 3,968.47 1,322.82 3 1319.82 117,50,339.71
10 | Mustur 21473 1600000 1705000 3305000 3230 12140.4 6,677.22 215,67,420.60 182,62,420.60 2,735.03 911.68 3 908.68 60,67,441.87
11 Beedaganahalli 46/1 2 47/1 4772 2000000 1705000 3705000 2691 37736.41 20,755.03 558,51,773.62 521,46,773.62 2,512.49 837.50 3 834.50 173,19,992.80
12 Srirampura 94/3, 94/4 700000 1705000 2405000 2153 2579.83 1,418.91 30,54,905.69 6,49,905.69 458.03 152.68 3 149.68 2,12,378.51
13 | Toudanahalli 22/2B4 600000 1705000 2305000 3337 2124.57 1,168.51 38,99,329.55 15,94,329.55 1,364.41 454.80 3 451.80 5,27,937.64
14 | Cheluvatimmanahalli 91/2, 92/2 1500000 1705000 3205000 4037 18615.28 10,238.40 413,32,436.95 381,27,436.95 3,723.96 1,241.32 3 1238.32 126,78,430.44
15 | Chokkahalli 150/2 151 1500000 1705000 3205000 4844 20335.13 11,184.32 541,76,853.35 509,71,853.35 4,557.44 1,519.15 3 1516.15 169,57,064.82
16 Amanigopalakrishna Kere 330/1.2 330/3.4 800000 1705000 2505000 1615 6171.37 3,394.25 54,81,719.40 29,76,719.40 876.99 292.33 3 289.33 9,82,057.04
17 | Kuduvati 255 1800000 1705000 3505000 3768 8093.6 4,451.48 167,73,176.64 132,68,176.64 2,980.62 993.54 3 990.54 44,09,371.11
18 Nandi 101/4,102/4,100, 101/8,101/7,102/7102/8,101/9 1000000 1705000 2705000 1077 20486.93 11,267.81 | 121,35,432.99 94,30,432.99 836.94 278.98 3 275.98 31,09,674.23
19 Agalagurki 89/1,2,3, 91, 1011 1000000 1705000 2705000 799 30047.49 16,526.12 | 132,04,369.48 104,99,369.48 635.32 | 211.77 3 208.77 34,50,211.47
20 Amanigopalakrishna Kere 332/3B. 332/3A 800000 1705000 2505000 1615 6980.73 3,839.40 62,00,633.42 36,95,633.42 962.55 320.85 3 317.85 12,20,359.60
21 | Yaluvahalli 19/1,21/1,2A1,2A2, 2B.23/3 1200000 1705000 2905000 2691 30098.08 16,553.94 445,46,663.30 416,41,663.30 2,515.51 838.50 3 835.50 138,30,892.60
22 | vYaluvahalli 23/4.5, 25/1,2, 26/3.4.5.6.8 1200000 1705000 2905000 2691 35409.5 19,475.23 524,07,830.48 495,02,830.48 2,541.84 847.28 3 844.28 164,42,517.82
23 | Kuduvati 21/4 1800000 1705000 3505000 3768 28226.43 15,524.54 584,96,453.53 549,91,453.53 3,542.23 1,180.74 3 1177.74 182,83,910.90
24 | Kuduvati 73/3, 8173, 81/6 1800000 1705000 3505000 3768 11533.38 6,343.36 239,01,776.71 203,6,776.71 3,215.45 1,071.82 3 1068.82 67,79,895.49
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77,27,135.30

48,22,135.30

25 | Tumukalahalli 1200000 1705000 2905000 2153 6525.47 3,589.01 1,343.58 447.86 444.86 15,96,611.41
26 Harobande 3372 322 1200000 1705000 2905000 1615 11078.12 6,092.97 98,40,140.09 69,35,140.09 1,138.22 379.41 376.41 22,93,434.47
27 | Tumukalahalli 37 1200000 1705000 2905000 2153 2630.42 1,446.73 31,14,811.84 2,09,811.84 145.02 4834 45.34 65,597.09
28 | Anakanuru 134/1,234,140,141,136/2,2 otheres 1000000 1705000 2705000 3230 27012.39 14,856.81 479,87,510.84 452,82,510.84 3,047.93 1,015.98 1012.98 150,49,599.83
29 | Amanikandavarakere 170 1200000 1705000 2905000 3230 4147.97 2,281.38 73,68,868.71 44,63,868.71 1,956.65 652.22 649.22 14,81,112.08
30 | Kandavara 173/1 1300000 1705000 3005000 4306 3743.29 2,058.81 88,65,233.71 58,60,233.71 2,846.42 948.81 945.81 19,47,234.81

Total 1982,77,886.17
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2015-16 S TITQ I BY, TR TBRY JRRTLI T

. Loss due to
Price Increas non
Cost of Total per Sq. Saleable ein '1/3 of th'e Betterm implementati
. Land/ Acre | Developem Mtr (As Total . . Market | increasein | entFee
Sl Name of the Village , Cost per . Land in Sale Price ( ) on of
Survey No's (As Per nt Cost per per Land in Profit ( 7-3) Value Market Collected .. Total Loss
No. /Area . Acre . Sqg. Mtr. ( 4x6) provisions of
Guidance Acre (1+2) Guidan Sq. Mtr 55% of 5) PerSq. | Value/Sq. per Sq. Section 18 of
Value) ce ? Mtr ( Mtr Mtr
Value) 8/6) KUDA Act per
Sq. Mtr
2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16
1 | Chadalapura 23/3.4.5 1500000 1875000 | 3375000 | 4844 | 7486.58 | 4,117.62 | 19945746.44 | 16570746.44 | 4024.35 | 1341.45 3 1338.45 55,11,229.29
74/1,2, 84/3.4,
2 | Kuppahalli 82/A3C 82/3.4 2000000 1875000 | 3875000 | 3337 | 27518.24 | 15,135.03 | 50505601.78 | 46630601.78 | 3080.97 | 1026.99 3 1023.99 154,98,128.83
3 | Sidlaghatta Bagilu 166/2 1800000 1875000 | 3675000 | 1952 4552.65 | 2,503.96 4887725.04 1212725.04 | 484.32 161.44 3 158.44 3,96,729.81
4 | Anakanuru 38/1.38/2, 218 1000000 1875000 | 2875000 | 3230 | 26203.03 | 14,411.67 | 46549682.8 43674682.8 | 3030.51 | 1010.17 3 1007.17 145,14,992.60
5 | Kuduvati 256/2,3.4 1800000 1875000 | 3675000 | 3768 | 15630.76 | 8,596.92 | 32393187.02 | 28718187.02 | 3340.52 | 1113.51 3 1110.51 95,46,938.25
6 | Mylapanahalli 3L, .32, 33 900000 1875000 | 2775000 | 2691 | 46740.54 | 25,707.30 | 69178336.23 | 66403336.23 | 2583.05 | 861.02 3 858.02 220,57,323.52
7 | Gantiganahalli 44/8 500000 1875000 | 2375000 | 646 | 12646.25 | 6,955.44 | 4493212.625 | 2118212.625 | 304.54 101.51 3 98.51 6,85,204.56
Amanikandavaraker 1751, 175/2,
8 |e 175/4 1200000 1875000 | 3075000 | 3230 | 2175.16 | 1,196.34 | 3864171.74 789171.74 | 659.66 219.89 3 216.89 2,59,468.23
9 | Ganganamidde 354/1.2.3 2500000 1875000 | 4375000 | 4306 5260.84 | 2,893.46 | 12459247.37 | 8084247.372 | 2793.97 | 931.32 3 928.32 26,86,068.74
10 | Amakanuru 4/1, 6/5,6,7.8 1000000 1875000 | 2875000 | 3230 | 17603.58 | 9,681.97 | 31272759.87 | 28397759.87 | 2933.06 | 977.69 3 974.69 94,36,874.05
11 | Kavarnahalli 133/3.139/3A 500000 1875000 | 2375000 | 754 10319.34 | 5,675.64 | 4279430.298 | 1904430.298 | 335.54 111.85 3 108.85 6,17,783.19
Total 812,10,741.07
—R&—
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2015-16 S TOTQ VB BY), 3R TBRO TINRILT 2T

Loss due to non

Cost of Price per . . .
. Land/ Acre Developem Total Sq. Mtr (As Saleable Land Increase in .1/3 of th.e Betterment |mp|em.e|.1tat|on
Name of the Village , Total Land . . ) Market Value increase in Fee of provisions of
Survey No's (As Per nt Cost per Cost per Acre per . in Sq. Mtr. ( Sale Price ( 4x6) Profit ( 7-3) ; Total Loss
/Area X K in Sq. Mtr Per Sg. Mtr ( Market Collected Section 18 of
Guidance Acre (1+2) Guidance 55% of 5)
8/6) Value/Sq. Mtr | per Sq. Mtr KUDA Act per Sq.
Value) Value)
Mtr
2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16
1
1 Srirampura 693000 1410000 2103000 1399 1821.09 1,001.60 14,01,237.70 (7,01,762.30) -700.64 -233.55 3 -236.55 (2,36,925.57)
7L/
2 Muddenahalli 737000 1410000 2147000 431 5260.92 2,893.51 12,47,101.09 (8,99,898.91) -311.01 -103.67 3 -106.67 (3,08,646.82)
43/1A,43/1B,43/2
3 Ajjavara N N1B43 806000 1410000 2216000 377 3136.32 1,724.98 6,50,315.95 (15,65,684.05) -907.66 -302.55 3 -305.55 (5,27,069.61)
1772
4 Hunegal 3872000 1410000 5282000 1130 4551.75 2,503.46 28,28,912.63 (24,53,087.38) -979.88 -326.63 3 -329.63 (8,25,206.18)
New No45/2
5 Guvvalakanahalli Old No45/5 2904000 1410000 4314000 807 3692.00 2,030.60 16,38,694.20 (26,75,305.80) -1317.50 -439.17 3 -442.17 (8,97,860.40)
6 Kuduvathi 92/1 1127000 1410000 2537000 1399 2225.77 1,224.17 17,12,618.73 (8,24,381.27) -673.42 -224.47 3 -227.47 (2,78,466.28)
93/1,93/2,93/3,94,
7 | Vvapasandra 99,100/1,.100/2 572000 1410000 1982000 431 4375.62 2,406.59 10,37,240.72 (9,44,759.28) -392.57 -130.86 3 -133.86 (3,22,139.53)
16/8.45/5,46/1
8 Tumukalahalli 6353000 1410000 7763000 3068 2933.97 1,613.68 49,50,780.98 (28,12,219.02) -1742.73 -580.91 3 -583.91 (9,42,247.39)
2772
9 Hunegal 3872000 1410000 5282000 1130 3945.63 2,170.10 24,52,209.05 (28,29,790.96) -1303.99 -434.66 3 -437.66 (9,49,773.94)
110
10 | Kandavara 5808000 1410000 7218000 2476 1644.04 904.22 22,38,853.67 (49,79,146.33) -5506.55 -1835.52 3 -1838.52 (16,62,428.11)
107/2
11 | Srirampura 693000 1410000 2103000 1399 1821.09 1,001.60 14,01,237.70 (7,01,762.30) -700.64 -233.55 3 -236.55 (2,36,925.57)
109
12 | Kandavara 5445000 1410000 6855000 2476 2124.6 1,168.53 28,93,280.28 (39,61,719.72) -3390.34 -1130.11 3 -1133.11 (13,24,078.83)
Amani Kandavara 158, 159
13 | Kere 5808000 1410000 7218000 1561 6778.48 3,728.16 58,19,664.00 (13,98,336.00) -375.07 -125.02 3 -128.02 (4,77,296.49)
254/5
14 | Mustur 1386000 1410000 2796000 1884 151.76 83.47 1,57,253.71 (26,38,746.29) -31613.87 -10537.96 3 -10540.96 (8,79,832.50)
I
15 | Yaluvahalli 4840000 1410000 6250000 1561 2192.76 1,206.02 18,82,594.10 (43,67,405.90) -3621.34 -1207.11 3 -1210.11 (14,59,420.02)
167/16
16 | Dinnehosahalli 918000 1410000 2328000 1884 1618.74 890.31 16,77,338.39 (6,50,661.61) -730.83 -243.61 3 -246.61 (2,19,558.13)
11472, 11473
17 | Srirampura 693000 1410000 2103000 1399 910.54 500.80 7,00,615.00 (14,02,385.00) -2800.31 -933.44 3 -936.44 (4,68,964.06)
983
18 | Vapasandra 572000 1410000 1982000 431 2023.41 1,112.88 4,79,649.34 (15,02,350.66) -1349.97 -449.99 3 -452.99 (5,04,122.18)
Mavahalli &
19 | Bairanayakanahalli 42/2, 18/2 693000 1410000 2103000 377 5716.13 3,143.87 11,85,239.56 (9,17,760.44) -291.92 -97.31 3 -100.31 (3,15,351.76)
91/3
20 | Yaluvahalli 4840000 1410000 6250000 1561 354.09 194.75 3,04,003.97 (59,45,996.03) -30531.51 -10177.17 3 -10180.17 (19,82,582.93)
Amani Goplakrishna 146/3,147,148
21 | Kere 693000 1410000 2103000 538 6677.19 3,672.45 19,75,780.52 (1,27,219.48) -34.64 -11.55 3 -14.55 (53,423.86)
48/2
22 | Ajjavara 806000 1410000 2216000 377 2326.92 1,279.81 4,82,486.86 (17,33,513.14) -1354.51 -451.50 3 -454.50 (5,81,677.13)

Total

(154,53,997.27)
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30

Cost of Price per R Betterme Loss due to non
Saleable Increase in 1/3 of the . .
) Land/ Acre Developem Total Sqg. Mtr (As . ) ) nt Fee implementation of
Sl Name of the Village , Total Land Land in Sq. . ) Market Value increase in .
Survey No's (As Per nt Cost per Cost per Acre per . Sale Price ( 4x6) Profit ( 7-3) Collected provisions of Total Loss
No. /Area . h in Sg. Mtr Mtr. ( 55% Per Sq. Mtr ( Market )
Guidance Acre (1+2) Guidance of 5) 8/6) Value/Sq. Mtr per Sq. Section 18 of KUDA
Value) Value) q- Mtr Act per Sg. Mtr
2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16
Chikkasagarahalli S171 858000 1550000 2408000 538 505.85 278.22 1,49,681.02 (22,58,318.99) (8,117.10) (2,705.70) 3 -2708.70 (7,53,607.65)
Srirampura
56/1A, 56/1B, 56/4, (4,96,660.71)
56/5, 56/2 584000 1550000 2134000 1938 607.02 333.86 6,47,022.62 (14,86,977.38) (4,453.88) (1,484.63) 3 -1487.63
3 Marimakalahalli 390000 1550000 1940000 538 3339.86 1,836.92 9,88,264.57 (9,51,735.43) (518.11) (172.70) 3 -175.70 (3,22,755.91)
4 Kuduvati 1034000 1550000 2584000 3229 202.41 111.33 3,59,470.04 (22,24,529.96) (19,982.21) (6,660.74) 3 -6663.74 (7,41,843.96)
5 Nakkalabachchahalli 390000 1550000 1940000 2583 1214.04 667.72 17,24,725.93 (2,15,274.07) (322.40) (107.47) 3 -110.47 (73,761.19)
. (5,68,218.25)
6 | Srirampura 584000 1550000 2134000 1938 404.68 222.57 4,31,348.41 (17,02,651.59) (7,649.82) (2,549.94) 3 -2552.94
7 Doddamarali Amani Kere 3896000 1550000 5446000 1507 4147.99 2,281.39 34,38,061.51 (20,07,938.49) (880.14) (293.38) 3 -296.38 (6,76,157.01)
(5,00,670.81)
8 Doddamarali 780000 1550000 2330000 753 2023.43 1,112.89 8,38,003.53 (14,91,996.47) (1,340.65) (446.88) 3 -449.88
. (5,14,474.49)
9 Doddamarali 780000 1550000 2330000 753 1922.23 1,057.23 7,96,091.55 (15,33,908.45) (1,450.88) (483.63) 3 -486.63
(2,24,683.15)
10 Doddamarali 780000 1550000 2330000 753 4046.80 2,225.74 16,75,982.22 (6,54,017.78) (293.84) (97.95) 3 -100.95
(4,59,276.14)
11 Doddamarali 780000 1550000 2330000 753 2326.91 1,279.80 9,63,689.78 (13,66,310.22) (1,067.60) (355.87) 3 -358.87
12 | Tirnahalli 4472 516000 1550000 2066000 538 6679.73 3,673.85 19,76,532.11 (89,467.89) (24.35) (8.12) 3 -11.12 (40,844.19)
i 87/5 (4,60,878.40)
13 Srirampura / 584000 1550000 2134000 1938 708.20 389.51 7,54,870.38 (13,79,129.62) (3,540.68) (1,180.23) 3 -1183.23
i 13422 (18,67,426.43)
14 Amanikandavara Kere 22 5844000 1550000 7394000 3229 1011.70 556.44 17,96,728.62 (55,97,271.39) (10,059.16) (3,353.05) 3 -3356.05
Total (77,01,258.31)
—R&—
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S| Name of the Cost of Developemn Total Price per | Total Land | Saleable Sale Price ( Profit ( 7-3) Increase in 1/3 of the Betterm Loss due to Total Loss
No Village Land/ Acre t Cost per Cost per Sq. Mtr in Sq. Mtr Land in 4x6) Market increase in ent Fee non
/Area (As Per Acre Acre (1+2) (As per Sq. Mtr. ( Value Per Market Collecte | implementati
Survey Guidance Guidance 55% of 5) Sq. Mtr ( Value/Sq. Mtr d per on of
No's Value) Value) 8/6) Sq. Mtr | provisions of
Section 18 of
KUDA Act per
Sq. Mtr
2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16
i 67,2 (305.29)
Chokkahalli / 1500000 1705000 3205000 4844 1011.7 556.44 26,95,371.14 (5,09,628.86) (915.88) 3 -308.29 (1,71,545.59)
Anakanuru 208/5 1000000 1705000 2705000 3230 1517.55 834.65 | 26,95,927.58 (9,072.42) (10.87) (3.62) 3 -6.62 (5,528.10)
i i 37172 (12,346.71)
Sidlaghattabagilu / 1800000 1705000 3505000 4952 151.76 83.47 4,13,333.54 | (30,91,666.46) | (37,040.14) 3 -12349.71 (10,30,805.89)
i 27/10 (2,787.48)
Ganganamidde 1558000 1705000 3263000 3983 480.56 264.31 10,52,738.76 | (22,10,261.24) | (8,362.45) 3 -2790.48 (7,37,546.67)
1l (9,662.10)
Vapasandra N 2000000 1705000 3705000 4306 202.34 111.29 4,79,201.82 (32,25,798.18) | (28,986.30) 3 -9665.10 (10,75,599.92)
7.01
Sabbenahalli 800000 1705000 2505000 1077 4147.97 2,281.38 24,57,050.03 (47,949.97) (21.02) ( ) 3 -10.01 (22,827.47)
Marasahalli /2, 817/ 1200000 1705000 2905000 1615 2023.4 1,112.87 17,97,285.05 | (11,07,714.95) (995.37) 3 -334.79 (3,72,576.93)
. 27/5 (2,787.48)
Ganganamidde 1558000 1705000 3263000 3983 480.56 264.31 10,52,738.76 | (22,10,261.24) | (8,362.45) 3 -2790.48 (7,37,546.67)
Total (41,53,977.24)

—R&—
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Loss due to non

Cost of Price per Increase 1/3 of the Betterment | implementation
S| Name of the Surve Land/ Acre Developemnt Total Sq. Mtr Total Saleable Land Sale Price in Market | increase in Fee ofp rovisions of
Village . y (As Per P Cost per (As per Land in in Sg. Mtr. ( Profit ( 7-3) | Value Per Market P . Total Loss
No. No's . Cost per Acre . ( 4x6) Collected Section 18 of
/Area Guidance Acre (1+2) | Guidance Sq. Mtr 55% of 5) Sq. Mtr Value/Sq.
Value) Value) (8/6) Mir per Sq. Mtr KUDA Act per
Sq. Mtr
2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16
1 Honnenahalli 16/5 1500000 1875000 3375000 3768 505.85 278.22 | 1048323.54 | 2326676.46 | -8362.80 -2787.60 3 -2790.60 (7,76,393.47)
Total (7,76,393.47)
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2012-138¢ MO IRINTY e WY, TRRO [RRRLRHTW

30, | Jpce w0 x3er qo ORFD g | wEERod BemTE B0, (3e:4 TOI)
QTSR QyeeoF a3 3R3 S
(V3n9Y) (D3BAYY) | SRTSeRNBPTH | [VRRLI)TH
1 300 ONOMEE 82/10.,82/10,82 /2, 82/22,93/2,94,95 1410000 25-18 1435380 - 1435380
2 Jo0 3£TO0TDT 99,100 1410000 01-17 80370 - 80370
3 308 3eTO0TNT 111/ 1410000 0-17V% 24675 - 24675
4 300 m%@a% T,11/5 1410000 01-12 73320 - 73320
5 308 @W@M@m@%&%ﬁo” 236,237,238/2 1410000 03-05 176250 - 176250
6 308 @aémd 43/12,43/10,43/2 1410000 0-31 43710 - 43710
7 300 @W@ﬂ@em@%@%d 240/1,240/2,241/2,243,248/2,250/2,251/1,251/1%,251/1%,251/2 1410000 05-39 % 337695 - 337695
8 3R | 90D WoWIWS 134,135 1410000 03-21 583740 - 583740
38 &ALITY,
9 308 mams@ae% 17/2,17/3,17/4 1410000 02-32 157920 - 157920
10 308 =S 22/2, 2273, 22/4, 21/1 1410000 02-03 117030 - 117030
11 300 oM, 127 1410000 02-00 112800 - 112800
12 308 53535% 69/1,69/2,69/370 /1, 70/122 1875000 06-36 517500 517500 -
13 3T | dIene” 1772 1410000 01-05 63450 - 63450
14 300 NS 242 1410000 02-28 152280 - 152280
15 [FEND) m%@ﬁsae% DBRF 30.45/2 B9 30.45/5 1410000 0-36 172 51465 - 51465
16 R | BT, RN 12/ 1410000 01-36 107160 - 107160
17 300 NS 50/3,51,52/1,52/2,53/1,53/2,53/3,53/4,53 /4,53 /6,57,58,63/2,63 /4,63 /5 1410000 14—07Y2 800175 - 800175
18 308 =S 92/1 1410000 00-22 31020 - 31020
19 FNENT) @’)&3@3&% 160/10,160/11 1410000 02-16 135360 - 135360
20 300 DIBY, S1/1,52/1 1410000 02-15 133950 - 133950
21 308 =S 73/1,79,80/1,80/2,80/3,80/4,81/1,83/2 1410000 11-09 633090 - 633090
22 R | SOTROTHE, 106,107 1410000 05-35 331350 - 331350
23 B0 | WOWROT, 93/1,93/2,93/3,94,99,100/1,.100 /2 1410000 01-03V4 61335 - 61335
24 300 DITOTY, 46/4,45/5,46/1 1410000 0-29 40890 - 40890
25 300 DWIOTI& 41,42/1,42/2,42/3,42/4.38/2,39/1,39/2,40/1,40/2, 033 40/2,40/6 1410000 10-22 595020 - 595020
@dﬁd&% 40/3,40/4,40/5,

26 300 NS 174, 177 1410000 04-34 273540 - 273540
27 FRD | RN 2772 1410000 0-39 54990 - 54990
28 308 3000 110 1410000 0-162 23265 - 23265
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29 308 3£To0TDT 107/2 1410000 0-18 25380 - 25380
30 BRI | SRR 249/3,249/10 1410000 0-29 40890 - 40890
31 308 3000 109 1410000 0-21 29610 - 29610
32 308 z&@@&% 1411 1410000 01-15 77550 - 77550
33 IR | 9BRATOT@ITI 158, 159 1410000 01-17 3/4 60306 - 60306
34 R | SRR 254/5 1410000 0-1% 2115 - 2115
35 308 033@559% 18/1 1410000 02-19 139590 - 139590
36 BRI @%@ﬁ@ﬁ&% 167/16 1410000 0-16 22560 - 22560
37 308 ENAE] 26/1, 26/2, 27/223,28/1,28/22, 333 1410000 06-37 390570 - 390570
38 308 ] 60/4,60/1,61/12,61/5,61/4 233 1410000 9-19 534390 - 534390
39 BRI ﬁoﬁd@a% 97.100/,10022,100/3 55333;&38 1410000 16-22 1/2 877725 - 877725
40 308 &Eg’d&% 10/5, 10/1&2 1410000 01-13 74730 - 74730
41 308 ] 61/2 1410000 01-00 56400 - 56400
42 308 ) 60/1, 60/4 61/12 1410000 02-09 125490 - 125490
43 308 239}5@033655% 1 1410000 13-20 761400 - 761400
44 308 ] 162/2 1875000 04-08 315000 315000 -
45 308 3eTo0TNT 114/2, 114/3 1410000 0-09 12690 - 12690
46 BTD0 | WOWROT, 98/3 1410000 0-20 28200 - 28200
47 308 ] 3172, 32/3, 33/4, 40/1, 30/2, 32/2, 33/1, 333, 34 1410000 02-17 136770 - 136770
48 308 C&@%&bd@? 12, 112, 11 1410000 03-39 224190 - 224190
49 308 EN ] 64/5, 64/2, 63/2 1410000 04-16 248160 - 248160
50 308 ) 4772, 47/1R, 46/1, 1410000 03-33 12 216435 - 216435
51 308 ] 131, 132/22 1410000 0-31 43710 - 43710
52 308 EN ] 139 1410000 4-30 267900 - 267900
53 308 mm%& ﬁédmo\b%s%@% 42/2, 182 1410000 1-16 172 79665 - 79665
54 R | BT, RN 33.41 1410000 01-20 84600 - 84600
55 TR | ST, RN 25 1410000 02-14 132540 - 132540
56 308 O&@Dd&% 9173 1410000 0-03 172 7935 - 7935
57 308 @W@M@m@%&g’%d’ 146/3,147,148 1410000 01-26 93060 - 93060
58 308 @%ﬁmd 48/2 1410000 0-23 32430 - 32430
59 308 @%ﬁmd 151/1, 151/2, 151/3 33 1410000 02-39V% 154395 - 154395
60 308 @W@M@m@ﬁe%%C? 252/1a, 252/1R 933 1410000 04-39 238290 - 238290
12683406 832500 11850906

34




2013-1485¢ O 3RINTY e Y, AR TREATLHH

330, TRCWP o D3er R0 ORFQ = WTRTFOH e 2o, (3e:4 ToI)
QT3 QyeedF 3RS 3R Sz
(DBBRYY) | [R@BeRNLRTH | [RRTLF)TH

1 Sfela} maae% 49/2 1550000 02-00 124000 - 124000
2 JoQ BTOTNT 78/4, T7/3, 1550000 0-18 27900 - 27900
3 JoL zésémﬁda@% 51/ 1550000 0-05 7750 - 7750
4 Sfela} @6555% 21/6,21/122,21/32,21/3R2 33 1550000 08-17 3/4 523513 - 523513
5 JoQ ONOMSE 252 1550000 01-10 77500 - 77500
6 TJoL 23&»5%53(355% 64/1 1550000 02-26 164300 - 164300
7 BT mo@mddaﬁa 108 1550000 02-31 156550 - 156550
8 ISERD) 3%@55@% 280/1, 280/2 1550000 02-09 137950 - 137950
9 oL eTO0TNT 90/6, 90/9 1550000 0-06 4650 - 4650
10 Sfela} BDRDNS 56/1x, 56/12, 56/4, 56/5, 56/2 1550000 01-23 97650 - 97650
11 JoQ VRN 94/9 1550000 01-06 1,2 72075 72075
12 oL memsw% 112 1550000 0-33 51150 - 51150
13 Sfela} BDRDNS 11,2 1550000 0-02 3100 - 3100
14 [0 JZOWBOTY, 61/6 1550000 0-12 18600 - 18600
15 oL eTO0TNT 98 1550000 0-04 6200 - 6200
16 Sfela} 23&»5%53(355% & éd‘;@@% 90, 90/2, 3, 18/1 1550000 05-25 348750 - 348750
17 ISEND) ROMBNT, 180/2, 180/3 1550000 01-03 1/2 67425 - 67425
18 oL BRI ©[PIET 19, 20 1550000 01-01 63550 - 63550
19 Sfela} mmgesag 15/2 1550000 03-6 195300 - 195300
20 ESERD) ©OTLNRROD 23 1550000 0-38 58900 - 58900
21 oL BRTTP 2/4 1550000 0-20 31000 - 31000
22 Sfela} BRTTTY 1/102 1550000 0-19 29450 - 29450
23 JoQ BRTITY 2/10 1550000 01-00 62000 - 62000
24 TJoL BRTTTP 1/3 1550000 0-23 35650 - 35650
25 Sfela} RN 47/1n, 46/2, 46/3 1550000 03-08 1/2 199175 - 199175
26 ISERD) ﬁed&% 37/, 38, 39/1 1550000 07-22 468100 - 468100
27 oL ©OnE3 112 1550000 05-01 311550 - 311550
28 Sfela} NN 91/1.23, 91/5 1550000 01-34 114700 - 114700
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29 Rela) NS 93/2 1550000 01-19 91450 - 91450
30 308 3353%@5%’; 47/1,2 47/3 1875000 02-06 161250 161250 -
31 308 2&@@5% 73/1 1550000 02-39 184450 - 184450
32 211 02-23 159650 - 159650
jela) RNWRS 105 1550000 01=23
33 308 @omg 25/ 1875000 01-36 142500 142500 -
34 308 é@moabd 48/2 1550000 0-30 46500 - 46500
35 TR DT 22/1, 23/1, 20/3 1550000 02-11 172 141825 - 141825
36 oD R— 573, 3/4.6/2, 63, 6/I. 2/8, 42, 1550000 16.00 909850 - 909850
9 9383
37 ela) z%.@i&%‘; 62/3,4 63/1,2,3 933 1550000 09-16 582800 - 582800
38 Rela) z%wdéds@%% 66/4 66/5 1550000 01-30 108500 - 108500
39 308 TROLWTNTBDTOWED 9/1,2,3,4,5,6,7 1550000 10-07 630850 - 630850
40 Rela) @&émd 25/12, 25/123, 25/102 133 1550000 03-11 1,2 -
41 308 d@&ﬁ&i&% 67/30 1550000 01-34 114700 - 114700
42 308 d@&é&i&% 51/2 1550000 01-03 66650 - 66650
43 Rela) @dxsae;; &3353%@5%@ 1122, 32/2,4 33/2,3 1550000 03-39 246450 - 246450
44 Rela) 36%5%’; 4472 1550000 01-26 102300 - 102300
45 Rela) 33535@5@% &BTOTNT 35, 27 1550000 06-00 372000 - 372000
46 CEEAD) 59@%@55% 122/3 1550000 0-25 12 39525 - 39525
47 TR TOT=00 173/3 1550000 0-37 57350 - 57350
48 50/3, 51, 52/, 5272, 53/1,2,3,5.6, 878850 - 878850
ela} RIS 57.58.62/3.4 1550000 14-07
49 44/, 4472, 44,9, 4477, 44/6, 575050 - 575050
ela} ﬁo@%mﬁ&% 44/5, 4473, 4273, 43/40, 39, 1550000 9-11
38/1
50 B0 90BLORPOD 99/4 1550000 01-11 79050 - 79050
51 Rela} 3LTORTT 87/5 1550000 0-07 10850 - 10850
52 CEPAD) wé,j@&@% 160/4202, 160/52) 1550000 01-27 172 104625 - 104625
53 TR0 93330 BOT0T T 13422 1550000 0-10 15500 - 15500
54 TR ﬁoﬁﬁ@xg ! 1550000 01-2 65100 - 65100
9346063 303750 9042313
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2014-158¢ MO FEINTY eIt DY, TBRYO [RRRLHHTH

330, TRCWP o D3er R0 ORFQ = WRRTFEOD DYeERF Qs e, (3e:4 ToI)
QTSR (S33RLY) 3RS 3R Sz
[ CTNTOR)TH TRRTLTR)W
1 BRLI0 SJT WNLD 10, 11/3 1705000 04-19 1/2 306048 - 306048
2 Sfa) 30ZY, 58/3 58/4 58/5 1705000 02-09 151745 - 151745
3 BRLI0 LOBLNMPOD 10/6 1875000 01-05 84375 84345 30
4 A SLTOROTNT 88/1, 88/2, 88/3 88/4 1705000 0-21 35805 - 35805
5 352/1, 35272, 352/3 127875 - 127875
TN ROMSNT 352/4.5.6.7.8 1705000 01-35
6 Sl BT 41/1 4172 42/142/2 1705000 05-17 369985 - 369985
7 Sfea) NS 65/3 1705000 01-21 104005 - 104005
8 ISERD) LOBTRTO 59/5 1705000 0-31 52855 - 52855
9 Sfela) a&@%&E@% 67/2 1705000 0-10 17050 - 17050
10 Sfea) 30T00 246/1 1705000 04-00 272800 - 272800
11 BRI WORRHT 214/3 1705000 03-00 204600 - 204600
12 Sfea) RETBMOIDE, 46/1 2 471 47/2 1705000 09-13 635965 - 635965
13 BT LTIV 208/5 1705000 0-15 25575 - 25575
14 00 ERen ) 94/3, 94/4 1705000 0-251/2 43478 - 43478
15 Sfela) @Césa% 22224 1705000 0-21 35805 - 35805
16 Sfa) BODSIBE, 91/2, 92/2 1705000 04-24 313720 - 313720
17 BRI SZTY WNLD 371/2 1705000 0-01 1/2 2558 - 2558
18 00 BRTHY, 150/2, 151 1705000 05-01 342705 - 342705
Pl g | emmansimonmis 07,2 1705000 01-21 10400 ) 104005
o 330/3.4
20 BRI ROMSNT 2710 1705000 0-04 3/4 8099 - 8099
21 BRLID WOTROT 111/11 1705000 0-02 3410 - 3410
22 o0 N =SHE 255 1705000 02-00 136400 - 136400
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23 ela) ela) 101/4,102 /4,100, 1705000 05-02 1,2 345263 - 345263
101/8,101/7,102/7
102/8,101/9

24 ela) CONOTVEE 89/1,2.,3, 91, 101/1 1705000 07-17 506385 - 506385

25 ela) eﬂmaﬂmm@%@@ﬁd 332/3, 332/32 1705000 01-29 117645 - 117645

26 19/1,21/1,221,2R2, 507238 - 507238

e]a) oﬁaend%% 2,233 1705000 07-17 12

27 feIa) o:bmd&% 23/4,5, 25/1,2, 26/3.4,5.6.8 1705000 08-30 595045 - 595045

28 J08 e E] 21/4 1705000 06-39 475695 - 475695

29 08 N ESVE) 73/3, 81/3, 81/6 1705000 02-34 194370 - 194370

30 J08 ams@a% 2/2 1705000 01-24 1,2 109973 - 109973

31 D) TOBRCLOT 33/2 32/2 1705000 2-29 12 186698 - 186698

32 TR 5&2@55% 6/1 1705000 01-01 69905 - 69905

33 D) mcsxsa@g 87/2, 87/3 1705000 0-20 34100 - 34100

34 J08 SSENENES 37 1705000 0-26 44330 - 44330

35 O 134/1,234, 140, 141, 136/2,2 1705000 iy 455235 - 455235

23T

36 TR ﬁoﬁsmté 27/5 1705000 0-04 3/4 8099 - 8099

37 END) 9WIRIFTOT0TTT 170 1705000 01-01 69905 - 69905

38 TR FOT W0 173/1 1705000 0-37 63085 - 63085
7161834 84345 7077489

—T—
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2015-163¢ mOT FRINTY Heeorm B, TR [TRTRITLT)T

330, TRV o B3er 8O ORT = WRTFEOD DYeERF e 2o, (3e:4 ToI)
Bl (D33NLY) Q3 3RS ]
SRBRCTNTIH T SRRV
1 BRLI0 m@esag 16/5 1875000 0-05 9375 - 9375
2 Sfea) BTOTNT 23/3.4,5 1875000 01-34 138750 - 138750
3 506 DR 74/1,2, 84/3,4, 82/3% 1875000 06-32 510000 - 510000
WY 82/3.4
4 BRL0 STTETND 166/2 1875000 01-05 84375 - 84375
5 ISERD) LOBTRTO 38/1.38/2, 218 1875000 06-19 485625 - 485625
6 Sl BT 256/2,3,4 1875000 3-34 172 289688 - 289688
7 Sfea) &écﬁsa% 31, .32, 33 1875000 04-02 303750 - 303750
8 Sfela) ﬁo&mﬁ&% 44/8 1875000 03-05 234375 - 234375
’ (NtND) ORRATOT 175/, 175/2, 175/4 1875000 0-211/2 40313 - 40313
Epleje)
10 CISERD) RONDNT, 354/1,2,3 1875000 01-12 97500 - 97500
11 SEPAD) LTI 4/, 6/5,6,7.8 1875000 04-14 326250 - 326250
12 CISERD) ﬁwdc@% 133/3,139 /32 1875000 02-22 191250 - 191250
2711251 - 2711251
— o
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FROFEIT NOT FOWOT TPIOH RN0W ARCRT FoNG TSNS
2012-16 F¢ WO SF TOZRGT [OOOH IFRE
faeméj:a%ziw%md mmm@% SRPTIT, WFFYTNT.

TWe.

BRED Iy, | BRFIWD S ooz, &3 ooz, g ooz, &3 VNI, TENTD, ToFFON TENT,
Galelo¥olntap TO3neTT0 TO3ReTT0 Galelo¥oldntap TOBReTT0 wegron JeRT TEONY WOBFL ZoRTON
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AUDIT REPORT FOR THE YEAR 2012-16

CHIKKABALLAPURA URBAN DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY,
CHIKKABALLAPURA -562101




Office of the Senior Deputy Director
Local Audit Circle,

il Room No-SA-1, 2" floor,
Govt. of Karnataka Zilladalita Bhavana,

(Karnataka State Audit and Accounts Department) Chikkaballapura-562101

Phone No-08156 277033
E mail: aclacchikkaballapura@gmail.com

No: SDD/LAC/Cbpura/2017-18/33 Date: 28.4.2017

To,

The Commissioner,
Urban Development Authority,
Chikkaballapura

Sir,

Sub : Submitting the Audit report of Chikkaballapura Urban
planning/development authority for the year 2012-16.

khkkhXK

Auditing of Chikkaballapura Urban planning/ development authority for the year
2012-16 is conducted under Section 48(2) of the Karnataka Urban Development
Authority Act 1987 and the report is enclosed with this letter.

Defects noticed in the Audit Report are mentioned in the Audit Report and
directions and guidance is given for collecting self financial resources by the
authority. Management of the authority is requested to take necessary action to
rectify the defects and to send the compliance report to the local auditing circle
office, through concerned authority under Section 48(6) of the Act.

Please acknowledge the receipt of audit report.

Yours faithfully,
Sd/-
Senior Deputy Director
Local Audit Circle
Chikkaballapura
Copy to :

1) Director, Urban Planning authority, M.S. Building, K.R.Circle, Bangalore 560
001

2) Additional Director, Karnataka State Audit and Accounts Department, 4th floor,
A Block, T.T.M.C. Building, K.H.Road, Shanthinagar, Bangalore 560 027



Main defects, objected and amount directed for collection, in Audit Report of
Chikkaballapura Urban planning authority/ Urban Development Authority for
2012-2016.:-

Ex Main Defects Objection | Amount
amount | collected

Maintenance of receipt -- --
Use of receipts from the receipt book got printed from the -- --
Private printing press

8. Defects in the receipt books -- --

10. | Delay in approval of budget -- --

11. | Delay in approval of annual Report -- --

17. |Loss caused to authority due to enhancement of -- --
betterment charges

18. | Unscientific fixation of ket value by Sub Registrar after -- --
development

19 | Non collection of River Development charges - 3672250

20 | Non collection of super vision charges while forming the -- 30681959
private layout

21. | Files not produced with regard to land conversion 38394 --
charges

22 | Non payment of subscription to urban planning Board 311912 --

22( | Causing financial loss without renewing the deposits in -- 677160

a) time

27. | Defects noticed in purchase of items and ser vices 2087291 -

28 | Payment of bill without deducting the income tax -- 99479

30 | Authority has not furnished register towards of -- --
payments made to the Officers and staff for approval of
Government

32. | Not collected the Security deposit from Contractors -- 59250
preparing the Master plan

33 | Not prepared the master plan in time -- --
TOTAL 673468307 | 35194098

-Sd-

Senior Deputy Director

Local Audit Circle
Chikkaballapura




Audit Report of Chikkaballapura Urban planning authority/Urban
Development Authority for 2012-2016.

PART 1
Proposal :

Under Section 68C (2) of the Karnataka Urban and Rural Act 1961, Rule
23(1) of the Karnataka Planning authority Regulations 1965 and Section 48(2) of
Karnataka Urban Development Authority Act 1987. Audit of Chikkaballapura
Urban Development Authority has been conducted for the years 2012-2016.
Defects and deficiencies noticed in the Audit Report are mentioned in the
enclosure. Management of the authority is requested to take necessary action to
rectify the defects and to send the compliance report to the local auditing circle
office, under Section 48(6) of the Act.

2) Details of Auditing :

Details of the Auditors group : Sri C. Krishnappa, Auditor, Sri N. Sudhakar,
Accounts Superintendent,
Sri. A. Sridhar Auditor, Sri S. Jagadish Rao,

Auditor.

Date of commencement of| 13.2.2017
Auditing :

Date of completion of Auditing 22.2.2017
Number of days used for auditing | 36 days

Name of the Auditor verifying trial | Sri. N.B. Shivarudrappa
balance Additional Director

Date of re verification 13.3.2017

3) Details of the Organization’s administration :

Chairman Sri Narayanappa 23.04.2012 | 26.05.2013
Smt. K T Shanthala 27.05.2013 | 07.08.2014
Sub Divisional Officers
Sri H Amaresh 07.08.2014 | 25.03.2015
Sub Divisional Officers
Sri S M Muniyappa 26.03.2015 | 31.03.2016
Member Sri M A Srinath (I/C) 23.04.2012 [ 01.01.2013
Secretary Sri D L Manjunath (I/C) 01.01.2013 | 10.01.2013
Sri Ragunathareddy (I/C) 10.01.2013 | 01.09.2013
Sri Suresh J 02.09.2013 | 29.04.2015
Commissioner Sri V Munishamappa (I/C) | 12.06.2015 | 30.07.2015
Sri T R Gangadharaswamy | 30.07.2015 | 31.03.2016
Town  Planning | Sri Suresh J 30.04.2015 | 31.03.2016
Member
Content Sri Anil (Outsourcing | 01.06.2014 | 31.03.2016
Administrators contract basis)

4) About the formation of the Authority :

Government has formed the Chikkaballapura Urban Planning authority vie
their Notification No: NAE/155/BRA/2011 dated 13.12.2011, vide Government
Notification No: UDD/336/BRA /2014 dated 9.2.2015, then it was declared as
Urban Development Authority under Karnataka Urban Development Authority Act
1987.

3



PART 2
PRESENT AUDITING
5) Present year auditing :

i) Physical verification of Cash :

On Physical verification of Cash on 13.02.2017 there are no extra amount
and the same tallies with the Cash Book.

ii) Physical verification of Stamps :

On physical verification of sale of Stamps on 13.02.2017 there are stamps of
Rs.835/- and the same tallies with the Sales register.

iii) Physical verification of un-used receipt book :

As on 13.12.2017 details of the un-used receipts books are as follows and
the same tallies with the used receipt books.
Receipt book/tax collection book of Urban Planning authority — 36 Nos, from 25 to
60 with page numbers 1201 to 3000.
Total receipts of Urban Development authority 45 receipts numbers 351 to 2600.
iv) Deposits : Rs.7,03,00,000/ -
0) Details of the Receipt books of the authority :
Verified the details of the Receipt books of the authority for the years 2012-2016,
details of the receipt books is not maintained. Direction is issued to maintain the
receipt book and to mention the details of the receiving the receipt book.

Details of the present year receipt books and final cash is as follows :-

Verified the details of the receipt books of the authority for the period from
2012-16. Receipt book copy is not maintained. It is requested in the report to
maintain the by writing the details of issue and use of receipt book. Details of the
receipt of receipt book and final cash book are as follows:-

Preliminary cash as on 23.4.2012 No
2012-16 purchase 112
Total books 112
Issue during 2012-16 27
Final cash as on 31.03. 2016 85

Total cash as on 31.3.2016 receipt book No 25 to 60 and 8 to 52.

Details of the partially verified receipt books in the auditing are as follows :-

Receipt Book | Last receipt/date
No
24 1181/13/4/15
03 148/31/3/16
7. Regarding use of Receipt books printed from the private Printing Press :

Land conversion charges/change and other collections with regard to
approval of plan are made through receipts and it is noticed in the audit report
that the said receipt books are getting printed from the local printing press. Such
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Receipt books which are got printed from the local Printing press should not be
used and it is a rule to use the Receipt book got printed from the Government
Printing press, in duplicate by keeping carbon. It is directed to the Management in
the Audit Report to take needful action to maintain the same in future in this way.
In case if any defects are noticed in the use of receipt books got printed from the
local printing press, concerned Commissioner will be responsible for the same.

8) Defects in Receipt books :

Defects noticed in receipt books of years 2012-16 at the time of verification
are as follows :-
i) There are no details of total receipts contained in the Receipt book, number of
receipts issued and date of issue, to confirm the same by putting the serial
numbers.
ii) As the receipt books are the important documents with regard receipts of
income of the Office, they should be got printed properly in serial numbers, it is
necessary to maintain the same serially by correcting the same.

9) Sale of layout plan, building plan and land use application farm :

Authority has prepared the application of 4 sheets for approval of plan, it is
decided to collect Rs.100-00 per application, it is noticed that the procedure of
taking Xerox of the application, then giving serial number before issuing the same
is followed, by collecting the application Fee of Rs.100-00 and crediting the same.
But layout plan, building plan, land conversion applications are not issued. It is
informed that they are issuing the for by taking Xerox. It is directed to get the
forms printed separately, and to issue the same.

10) Delay in approval of Budget :

Details about preparing the budget for the year 1012-15 and getting the
approval is not noticed in the budget report. under Section 43 of the Karnataka
Urban Development Authority Act 1987, special meeting should be called within
1st day of February every year, get approved the budget report for the next year
and it should be submitted to the Government every year under Section 45 of the
Act. Government reserves its right to enhance the budget. There is delay in
submitting the budget for the year 2015-16 by the said authority, details of which
are as follows

Opening Balance as on 01.04.2015 -
Proposed debit as on 2010-16 8,07,27,685
Total 8,07,27,685
Proposed expenses for 20-15-16 4.00,30,000
Closing balance as on 31.03.2016 4,06,97,685

There is violation of constitutional Approval of the budget on incident-wise after
starting of the financial year, because no expenses can be made without giving a
provision under Section 47 of the said Act. Commissioner should take personal
interest to see that this should not be continued in future. It is seen that the
statistics of the is not prepared on the basis of existing statistics. In future
authority should prepare the statistics on the basis of existing statistics, submit
the same in meeting and get approval from the Government in this regard.



11) Delay in submitting annual Audit Report :

Authority has submitted the report about commencing the audit and
accounts verification for the year 2012-16 on the date of commencing the auditing.
This procedure is not correct. In future annual budget report should be prepared
within completion of 3 months after financial year and submit the same to the
local auditing circle and concerned authorities.

12) Financial situation :-

Chikkaballapura Urban planning authority is maintaining accounts in two
banks for the year 2015-16, details of which are as follows :-

Account details Bank details Account No
Lake Development Fees | SBM APMC Yard | 64139750276
A/c Chikkaballapura
Betterment & other | Vijaya Bank Chikkaballapura 127601101000296
charges
Shara : River rehabilitation charges has been collected Up to 8.4.2014 and

credited to Vijaya Bank Account number :

account No: 64139750276.

2012-13

a) As per Cash book :

Opening balance as on 01.04.2012 -

Receipts and credits as on 2012-2013 1,55,33,141/-
Total 1,55,33,141/-

Payments and expenses for 2012-13 5,58,871/-

Closing balance as on 31.03.2013 1,49,74,270/-

b) From Bank accounts : 127601101000296

Opening balance as on 01.04.2012 -
Receipts and credits as on 2012-13 1,84,49,519/-
Total 1,84,49,519/-
Payments and receipts during 2012-13 5,59,871/-
Closing balance as on 31.03.2013. 1,78,89,648/-
Accounts coordination :
c) Details of difference :
As per the Closing balance and cash book 1,49,74,270/-
as on 31.03.2013
as per the Bank Statement Closing balance 1,78,99,648/-
Difference 29,16,378/-

d) Reasons for the difference :

Dues of deposits Dues of payment Difference
Cheque/DD  amount - Cheque/DD amount -
entered in the cash entered in the cash book
book and not credited and not passed in the
to the bank bank
Extra credit than | 29,16,378/- Less than collected | 29,16,378
collection amount
Total 29,16,378/- | Total 29,16,378

127601101000296 and SBM Bank




Details of dues :-

During the year 2012-13 additional amount of Rs.29,16,378/- than the cash
amount collected has been credited to the Bank. Usually amount has been
received by DD/cheque and receipt has not issued after encashment of the
amount, hence it appears that additional amount has been credited. Further when
the owners of the Site/layouts they have rounded off the figure to the next amount

while obtaining the DD additional amount has been credited.

2013-14
a) As per the cash book
Opening Balance as on 01.04.2013 1,49,74,270
Receipts and Credits for 2013-14 1,45,31,550
Total 2,95,05,820
Payments/Expenditure as on 2013-
14 5,10,052
Closing Balance as on 31.03.2014 2,89,95,768
b) From Bank Account (1276011011000296)
Opening Balance as on 01.04.2012 1,78,90,648
Receipts and Credits for 2012-13 1,18,36,954
Total 29727602
Payments/Expenditure on 2012-13 5,26,536
Closing Balance as on 31.03.2013 2,92,01,066
Accounts co ordination :
c) Reasons for the difference
As per Cash Book Closing Balance 2,89,95,768.00
As per Bank Pass Book Closing Balance 2,92,01,066
Deference 2,05,298
d) Reasons for the difference :
Due for credit Due for Payment difference
Amount received in Amount paid in cash
cash book and not 2,942 | book and not credited 570 | -
credited to bank to bank
Less credit in Excess credit thar}
collected amount - collected amount in 44 673 | -
2012-13
) ) E);{tra credit in 2012- 1,62,997 | -
Total 2,942 Total 2,08,240 | 2,05,298

» Details of the un-encased cheque

Cheque No/Date | Amount
932744/03.07.13 | Rs.570

» Details of the additional credit :
At the end of 2013-14 additional amount of Rs.207670 has been credited to the
Bank Account than the amount received in the cash book. Further when owners of
the Site/layouts they have rounded off the figure to the next amount while
obtaining DD additional amount has been credited.




2014-15
a) As per the cash book

Opening Balance as on 01.04.2014 2,89,95,768
Receipts and Credits for as on 2014-15 2,25,71,888
Total 5,15,67,656
Payments/Expenditure as on 2014-15 1,26,45,421
Closing Balance as on 31.03.2015 3,89,22,235
b) As per the Bank Account
Details A/C No : A/C No: Total
127601101000296 | 64139750276
Opening Balance as on -12,92,01,066
01.04.2012 2,92,01,066
Receipts and Credits for as 1,59,86,385 | 2,23,58,536
on 2012-13 63,72,151
Total 3,55,73,217 | 1,59,86,385 | 5,15,59,602
Payments/Expenditure as on 7251 1,25,82,341
2012-13 1,25,81,616
Closing Balance as on 1,59,85,660 | 3,89,77,261
31.03.2013 2,29,91,601
Accounts coordination :
c) Reasons for the difference
As per Cash Book Closing
Balance 3,89,22,235
As per Bank Pass Book
Closing Balance 3,89,77,261
Deference 55,026
d) Reasons for the difference:
Due for Credit Due for Payments Deference
Received in cash book Paid in Cash book
and not credited to 8,654 | and not en cashed 63,080 -
Bank in bank
Shortage in deposit of ) Erasalu amount in 600 )
collection 2014-15
Total 8,654 Total 63,680 | 55,026

» Details of the un-encased cheque

Cheque No/Date Amount
25559738 4,080
25559747 59,000

Total 63,068

> Details of the additional credit :

At the end of 2013-14 additional amount of Rs.207670 has been credited to the
Bank Account than the amount received in the cash book. Further when owners of
the Site/layouts they have rounded off the figure to the next amount while
obtaining DD additional amount has been credited.



a) As per the cash book

2015-16

Opening Balance as on 01.04.2015 3,89,22,235
Receipts and Credits for 2015-16 94,46,105
Total 4,83,68,340
Payments/Expenditure as on 2015-16 4,35,99,176
31.03.2016 Closing Balance 47,69,164
c) From Bank Account (1276011011000296)
Details A/C No A/C No Total
127601101000296 | 64139750276
Opening Balance as on 1,59,85,660 | 3,89,77,261
01.04.2015 2,29,91,601
Receipts and Credits for 2015-16 31,29,025 63,21,106 94,50,131
Total 2,61,20,626 2,23,06,766 | 4,84,27,392
Payments/Expenditure as on 2,18,00,825 | 4,36,59,401
2015-16 2,18,58,576
Closing Balance of 31.03.2016 42,62,050 5,05,941 47,67,991
Accounts coordination :
d) Reasons for the difference
Closing Balance as for Cash Book 47,69,164
Closing Balance as for Bank Pass Book | 47,67,991
Deference 1,173
e) Reasons for the difference :
Deposited pending Payment pending Deference
Cheque/DD received in cash Paid from cash book
book and not credited to the 5,090 | and not encased in 2,870 -
bank bank
. . More amount credited
Egﬁzcigozgtoifflted in the 100 | than the.collected 300 -
amount in 2014-15
Postal order cash not credited Extra erasalu amount
to bank 300 i1 2015-16 1,400 )
Amount credited twice 300 Amount mentioned as 62 )
(2.05.2014 and 27.04.2015) expense for two times
Returned to bank and not
. 15 - - -
credited
Total 5,805 Total 4,632 1,173

» Details of the un-encased cheque

not encased

Cheque credited to Bank and

Issued cheque and not presented to
the bank

Cheque No. and Amount Cheque No. and Amount
Date Date
116982/31.03.16 | 4,890 599760/19.08.15 2,870
- 300 - -
Total 5,090 Total 2,870




> Details of the additional credit :

At the end of 2013-14 additional amount of Rs.207670 has been credited to the
Bank Account than the amount received in the cash book. Further when owners of
the Site/layouts they have rounded off the figure to the next amount while
obtaining DD additional amount has been credited.

13. Transferable income & expenditure details

In connection with the details of income and expenditure received by the
authority for the year 2015-16 furnished for verification. As per the said details
Transferable income and expenditure for the year 2015-16 is furnished in report at
Annexure 2.

14) Annual Administrative Report :

Under Section 68d of the Karnataka Urban and Rural plan Act 1961 and
under Rule 25 of the Karnataka planning authority Rules 1965, along with income
expenditure list should be furnished to the Government before 30t June. Annual
Accounts verification list submitted for the year from 2012 to 2015 has not been
received. Report for the year 2015-16 has been submitted on 9.6.16.

15. Encumbrance heads :-

1. Under Section 40 of the Karnataka Urban Development authority act 1987,
authority is empowered to avail the loan without taking prior permission from
Government. But the authority has not availed the loan in any manner.

2. During the year 2012-16 Authority has not received any subscription of any
manner.

3. Authority has not received any financial aid in any manner or not paid the
same during the year 2012-16.

16. Normal income & normal expenditure.

Year General General
income Expenses
2012-13 15533141 558871
2013-14 14531550 510052
2014-15 22571888 12645421
2015-16 9446105 43599176
Total 62082684 5731352

Authority should enhance betterment charges under Section 18 of the Karnataka
Urban planning authority Act and Section 20 of the Urban Development Act and
should increase the income.

17. Loss sustained by the authority due to enhancement of the betterment
charges :-

Authority is collecting betterment charges while approving private land
conversion plan, fixed under Section TTP 93 Bangalore Dated 19.11. 1993.
There is constitutional Rules that the betterment charges should be collected as
follows:-
For permissions for change of land use and development of land or building, is
granted under Sections 14A and 14B or section 15 or Section 17 and such change
of land use or development is capable or yielding a better income to the owner and
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planning authority may levy a prescribed fee not exceeding one third of the
estimated increase in the value of the land or building in the prescribed manner
for permitting such change of use or development of land or building.

Rates that are fixed during the year 1993 are being collected even now also. But
there huge change in the value of land from 1993 till date. Government is
enhancing the guidance value of the land every now and then. Inspite of it Urban
development authority has not enhanced the betterment charges which is the
reason for causing loss to the tune of Rs.65.13 crores of income to the authority
towards non collection of enhanced betterment charges. Management of the
authority should take immediate action to discuss about this matter in the
meeting to collect the betterment charges under Section 18 of the Urban planning
authority Act while converting the agricultural land for some other purpose.

Details of the less collection of betterment charges by the authority during 2012-
13 are as mentioned in Annexure 3.

Sl. No. Year Less betterment charges
collected

1 2012-13 158020738.07

2 2013-14 233521344.41

3 2014-15 198277886.17

4 2015-16 81210741.07

Total 671030709.7

Therefore the said amount of Rs.671030710 is kept under objection till the same is
collected from the concerned layout owners.

18. Unscientific fixation of the market value by the Sub Registrar after
Development :

Year Betterment Fee Finds
Negative Value (In Rs.)
2012-13 15453997.27
2013-14 7701258.31
2014-15 4153977.24
2015-16 776393.47
Total 28085626.29

As the Sub Registrar has fixed less market value for the sites than actual
rate after development of the layout, it is not possible to implement Section 18 of
the Karnataka Urban and Rural Act and to collect 1/3r¢ of income payable to the
authority. It is noticed in these layouts that the value of the site is less than
betterment charges in these layouts. It is unscientific and causing loss to the
authority. In this regard it is directed to take necessary action to enhance site
value accord ingly to the market value, to see that the Government and other
companies will get more income. It is opined during verification to take necessary
action in this regard.

Details of betterment charges and encumbrance value fixed by authority
during 2012-2016 are mentioned in detail in Annexure 4.
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19) Non collection of River rehabilitation charges :-

Under Section 18A of the Karnataka Urban and Rural plan (amended) Act
2011 there is provision to fix River rehabilitation charges of Rs.100000/- per acre
in case of approval of the layout plan. Hence betterment charges of Rs.100000/-
can be charged and collected. But river rehabilitation charges has not been
charged and collected during the year 2012-13. Until the said river rehabilitation
charges are collected and credited to River rehabilitation account, Rs.3676250/- is
kept as pending for collection.
Details of non collection of river rehabilitation charges in during 2012-13 is
mentioned in Annexure -5.

20. Non collection of supervision charges levied by the authority while
forming the private layout.

It is seen that the authority is not collecting 4% on the estimated cost of
work towards supervision charges as per Karnataka Government Order
NAE/1025/BLAC/2003 Bangalore dated 09.06.2005 It is seen that supervision
charges has been collected only on 5 files during 3015-16. Until the said
supervision charges of Rs. 30681959 are collected and credited to super vision
account, said amount is kept as pending for collection.

Sl.No. year Non Collection of
betterment charges
1 2012-13 11850906
2 2013-14 9042313
3 2014-15 7077489
4 2015-16 2711251
Total 30681959

Details of non collection of supervision charges in during 2012-16 is mentioned in
Annexure -6.

21) Non production of files concerned to land conversion charges :-

Under Section 37(a) of the Karnataka planning authority Rules 1965,
charges will be levied while changing the land from one purpose to other purpose.
Accordingly Rs.3/- Rs.5/- and Rs.6/- are collected for Residential, Industrial and
commercial purposes respectively. Land conversion file in respect of the following
files are not furnished with regard to the collection of land conversion charges.
Rs.38394/- is kept pending till the said amount is collected.

Sl.No Applicant Name Receipt No & Date | Collected Amount
1 Sri. K C Manjunath. 673/ 16237=00
Cheluvathimmanahalli 25-3-2014
2 Smt. Bhagyalakshmi. 056/ 22157=00
Guvvalakanahalli 1-8-2015
Total 38394=00

22) Non payment of 8% subscription to the Urban planning Board :-

Authority should pay 5% out of the betterment charges collected by them,
as subscription to the Urban planning Board. But the said subscription has not
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been paid during 2012-16. Betterment charges are collected as follows during this
auditing year :-

Year Amount
2012-13 1818431
2013-14 1423241
2014-15 2256750
2015-16 739817

Total 6238239

5% out of the above mentioned amount, should be paid to the Board immediately.
Till such time Rs.311912 will be kept pending.

23) About deposits :-

While approving the private layout plan authority
is collecting the river rehabilitation charges. Said amount and the extra amount is
deposited in Fixed deposit in a nationalised Bank.
Reserve Bank of India has given the power of deciding about the interest payable
on the fixed deposit to the concerned Banks in future. It is opined to take
necessary action to obtain the interest rate list of deposits from the Nationalised
Banks and to charge interest on fixed deposits at competitive rate which is
beneficial to the authority.
To obtain a letter of confirmation of deposits from the concerned Banks about the
fixed deposits amount furnished physically while auditing.

23(a) Causing financial loss without renewing the deposits in time.

On verification of the deposits it is evident that Rs.1,00,00,000 deposited
with the authority from 2012-13 to 2015-16, has not been renewed in time. Fixed
deposit receipt No: KA 0157751 for Rs.1,0000000 was deposited in Bank of India
for 15 months from on 15.7.2014 @ 9.25%. Interest amount was paid at the end of
15 months ie on 14.10.2015 Rs.1201130 was to be paid as mentioned in the
deposit receipt. But less amount of Rs245301 has been credited. Said Fixed
deposit amount has been withdrawn on 1.9.2016 from the Bank. As on that date
interest amount of only Rs.955829/- has been credited to the Bank and there is a
shortage of Rs. Rs.245301. As the said deposit has been withdrawn on 1.9.2016
and paid an amount of Rs.14,73,732/- towards interest to the authority. Further
as the said deposit was made on 15.10.2015, as on the date of withdrawing the
deposit interest payable as on the date of withdrawing the amount is Rs.949762.
But the Bank has paid an interest of Rs.517903 and paid less interest of
Rs.431859 and caused financial loss of 67160 to the Society. Commissioners who
have rendered service during that period are directly held responsible for the said
loss. Hence the Commissioners who have caused the said loss to the authority
should collect the said amount and credit to the funds of the authority, till such
time this amount of Rs.677160 shall we kept under objection.

24. Allotment of sites reserved for public use :

While approving the private layout plans, Karnataka Urban Development
authority is empowered to allot the sites reserved for the public purpose under
(Allotment of public facility sites) Rules 1991 in the said private layouts and also in
the layouts formed by the said authority. But explanation is given in the audit
report that no such site has been allotted during the years 2012-16.
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25. Park development facility :-

Place reserved for the park purpose in layout which was approved during
2012-16, was shown in the immovable property Register of the authority. But this
is not registered while producing the same for auditing. Hence it is directed to
furnish the same during the next auditing.

26. About maintenance of Registers :

i. Movable and immovable properties :-

To maintain a register of movable and immovable properties of the authority.
To verify the physical stock of the items at the end of financial year and to
mention the result in the Register.

ii. Deposits Register :-

To enter the amount paid by the applicants while applying for allotment of
sites, in the deposit Register and to refund the same by writing the shara in
the Register.

27) Defects in the services and purchase of items :-

Order was passed for increasing the limit of Rs.5000 under Rule 55(49) of
annual contingent expenses guidel958 for the purchase of items required for the
Government Offices of the authority vide Government Order No:AEO1/TCE/ 2012,
Bangalore Dated 21.6.2012 in the open market. Accordingly purchase ranging
from Rs.5000/- to Rs.1-00 lakhs should be made by calling for competitive
quotations. But though the items are purchased and services are availed in this
Office during the years 2012-13 to 2015-16, said order has not been followed in
the said purchase and service. Instead of calling for the open tenders rate list has
been obtained by writing letters to 2-3 shops/Contractors/ suppliers. Hence there
is competition noticed in the purchases made in this Office. There are chances of
getting good quality items and services at competitive rates if the quotation is
called for from competitive suppliers. As shops/Contractors/suppliers from
Bangalore  have  written letters to authority than local shops/
Contractors/suppliers, hence it is suspected that there is self interest shown in
this procedure. Hence if the local suppliers are considered in addition to supply of
materials and services in time, timely and good services would have been availed
from them.

In case of purchase of Computer and furniture, brand and Companies (Lenovo for
computer, Surya furniture and HP Printer) have been chosen which is violation of
law under KTTP Act 1999 and Rules 2000).

Under Rules 164 and 165 of the KFC Rules 1958 in order to avoid misuse
and theft of purchased in the Government Offices, list of purchase and use of
items should be mentioned in the prescribed form or KFC Form 33 or Form 34
(occasionally). As noticed during auditing details of the purchases has not been
mentioned in the stock register and the billing Officers have not checked the
quality, of the furniture and stationary before making payment for the same.
Hence it is not possible to confirm that the items of quality and quantity
mentioned in bill/voucher have been received in the Department. Hence the
explanation in this regard is required from the billing Officers. Hence amount of
Rs.29879291 spent for this purpose is kept under objection.

Details of purchases made and services availed during 2012-13 to 2015-16 are as
follows.
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The

Organization / person who

Purchased Services or Commodity Year Arrl)l:il(lint provided the service or goods
Furnisher — Steel almirah, Table, Steel
) ) 2012-13 84,702 R G Industries, Banglore
rocking chair Ect.
. 201415 2.57.571 Genesis Technologies,
Computers and Printers Chikkaballapur
Furnisher — Revolving Chair, Computer
& P 2014-15 97,554 Surya Industries, Banglore
Table, Ect.
Furnisher - Office Table, Steel Draw, 2014-15 75.570 Surya Industries, Banglore
Cupboard, Ect.
Article Materials 2014-15 99,402 Padhmasri Enterprises,
Banglore
Vehicle rented for Out Source Base 2014-15 3,24.500 J. K. Travels, Banglore
Xerox Machine Purchased 2014-15 91,188 Partech Systems Corporation,
Banglore
2014-15 10.534 Neha Enterprises,
AQUA GRAND Purchased Chikkaballapur
2014-15 ;
Out Sources Base Staff Recruit 2015-16 10,46,270 g[v/tsftg Man power Services
Total 20,87,291 -

28) Payment of bill without deducting income Tax :-

In the payments made for following bills during 2012-13 to 2015-16, full
amount has been paid to contractors/suppliers without deducting the
constitutional income tax from their bill amount. Billing Officer should confirm
about the deduction of Taxes payable to the Government while making payment of
the Bills. But payment of entire amount of bill without deducting the taxes payable
by them leads to deficiency in services rendered by concerned Commissioners.
Hence there is loss caused to the Government without deducting the amount
towards tax payable by the said companies. Hence the said income tax amount of
Rs.99479/- has to be collected from the concerned suppliers and the said amount
should be credited to Government with Chillan and it should be furnished for
auditing.

. Income Tax
Details Paid Income_ tax | Income Tax deduction
amount deduction deducted
Dropped
Staff have been employed in outer
lease bas is, amount paid to 3,07.040 6.041 _ 6.041
Shalom Security services,
chikkaballapura
Staff have been employed in outer
lease bas is, amount paid to M and | 1446.270 20,925 _ 20,925
SSA Man Power services (P) Ltd,
Banglore.
Office building rent paid to Smt. 135,347 1353 _ 1353
Bhagyalakshmi
Office bulldmg rent pa1d to Smt. 2.74.141 2,741 _ 2.741
Bhagyalakshmi
Vehicle taken on lease basis 3.24.500 6.490 _ 6.490
amount paid JK Travels
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Bill Amount paid to Vision Solution
Hubli for preparation of Master 589,750 58,975 - 58,975
plan
Paper publication bill to - 36,960 739 - 739
Kolaravani paper
Paper pujblication bill to — 36.450 729 - 729
Prajavani Paper
Paper publif:ation bill to - 42,600 852 - 852
Udhayavani Paper
Paper publication bill to — 31,680 634 - 634
Udhayavani Paper

Total 28,24,738 99,479 99,479

29) Engaging employees on outer contract basis :-

Contract entered into with the authority by S. A. Man Power Services (P)
Ltd., Bangalore on 1.4.2014 (Vide Work Order Chiyopra/Chiba/ Baguse/2014-
15/861 dated 2.4.2014) for the appointment of four staff members namely Junior
Engineers-1, Second Division Clerk -1, Data Entry Operator-1 and Peon 1, ends
on 31.3.2015. As per the decision taken in the meeting of the authority held on
12.6.2015 it was decided to continue services of the said company till next tender
proceedings are undertaken.

Further as per the decision taken in the meeting, publication has been
released in Kolaravani news paper on 11.8.2015. Though three tenders have
submitted their tender, without considering it and without completing tender
process, continuing the service of earlier contractor is violation of KTTP Rules
2000. Even though the Agreement entered into by the Contractor with the
Authority for supplying contractor employees has completed about 12 months
back, not completing tender process is lapse and deficiency in service of
Commissioner. As the contract is completed, there were chances of getting more
efficient employees at less salary. Hence it is directed to take immediate action to
complete the tender process and to take action as per KTTP Rules.

30) File containing the details of payments made to officers and officers of
the authority has not been submitted to the government for approval :-

Under section 51 of the Karnataka Urban development authority rules 1987,
authority should prepare the necessary file of the officers and staff of the authority
and submit the same for approval. Details of the salary and allowance fixed to
every staff should be submitted for approval and payment should be made after
getting approval from the Government.

Development authority as per Government order

Name of post Approved Working Vacant posts
posts posts”

Asst Town Planner 01 - 01
Town Planning Technical Staff 01 - 01
First Division Asst 01 - 01
Accountant from State 01 - 01
Treasury
Asst Engineer 01 - 01

Total 05 - 05
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31) Pension Contribution:-

For the officers and staff working under KCSR Rules 427, pension contribution of
1/8th share and leave contribution of the 11% has to be calculated and paid.
During 2012-13 as none of them have rendered services from other Departments,
hence there is no contribution of pension during period.

32) Non Collection of Security Deposit from Contractors preparing the master
plan :-

Work Order No: Nayo/Prachiba/MP/WO/01/2012-13 dated:18.04.2013 has
been allotted to Vision Solutions Hubli, through tender called or by the
Chikkaballapura urban Development Authority for preparation of Master Plan of
the authority for urban and Rural areas. On verification of the said file it is seen
that totally three companies have submitted the tender. Except the tender Form of
Vision Solution, Hubli other Tender Forms are not available in the file, due to

which it is not possible to verify the loyalty in approval of rates to Vision Solutions,
hubli.

On verification of documents available in the file, it is seen Vision Solution have
quoted Rs.16,85,000/- and the said rate has been approved. Under KTTP Rules
5% of the tender amount ie Rs.84,250/- has to be collected from them towards
fixed deposit. But 2.5% collected towards EMD has been adjusted and balance
amount of Rs.93,250/- has not been collected till date. Hence it is directed to
collect Rs.59250/ - from Vision Solution and to credit the same to the funds ofd the
authority.

33) Non preparation of Master plan in time :-

Preparation of Master plan of the authority for Urban and Rural areas, has
been allotted to vision Solutions hubli, by work order No. Nayo/Prachiba
/MP/WO/01/12-13 Dated:18.04.2013 through tender called for by he
chikkaballapura urban development Authority for as per the agreement entered
into by the authority with Vision Solution, hubli, (Annexure 2) master should be
prepared in two months and submitted to the authority for their approval. But
even after lapse of three years from the date of obtaining the work order,
preparation of master plan as not been completed which is causing difficulty for
giving approval to the layouts newly formed in the jurisdiction of the authority.
Due to this as per the condition mentioned in EX-4, penalty of 0.3% has to be per
day the delay. If the work is not completed even after tender value reaches 10% of
the tender value, tender will be cancelled, which will help the contractors indirectly
and non approval of the layouts due to non availability of master plan is illegal.
Further it will be difficult to adjust the layouts, road and civic amenities in the
layout. Hence as the period fixed for the completion of master plan is completed,
hence maximum amount of 10% of the tender value of the Rs.1,68,500/- or 0.3%
of the tender value for 1018 Days (from 18.04.2013 to 31.03.2016) Rs.51,45,990/-
or minimum amount of Rs.1,68,500/- should be collected from Vision Solutions
Hubli and to the account of the authority and to appoint expert staff for
preparation of plan as per the agreement. But details of the eligibility for
appointing the staff is not mentioned in the file. Verification of accounts has
opined that lack of expert staff is the reason for the delay in preparing the master
plan. Hence it is directed to appoint expert staff and to complete the preparation of
master plan.
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34) About Auditing charges :-

Calculation of Auditing fees for the year 2012-13 is as follows :-

Sl.No. Year Gross income Gross Expense Total
1 2012-13 1553341 558871 16092012
2 2013-14 14531550 510052 15041602
3 2014-15 22571888 12645421 35217309
4 2015-16 | 9446105 43599176 53045281
Total 62082684 57313520 119396204

Total income and Expenditure 678144036

To be deducted in income -

Bank Interest 3508192

Fixed deposit 25000

Total 3533192
Deduction in total expenses -

Bank expenses 10059
Recurring Deposit 51800000

Total 51810059

Income and expenditure to be considered in 12470785
auditing

At the rate of 0-20 paisa for every gross transaction of Rs.100/-, for transaction of
Rs.12470785 Rs.24942 has to be paid under the following account head.

12470785 X 0.20 = Rs.24,942/-
100

Account heading:-

0070 Other administrative services

60 Other Services

110 Govt. Audit Charges

0-01 Auditing charges

Auditing charges payable by the authority to the Government is as follows :-
Government is as follows :-

Opening Balance as on 01.4.2012 -
Demand for 2012-16 24942
Payment for 2012-16 -
Due as on 31.03.2016 24942

35) About Auditing charges :-

1. To maintain separate account wise (project wise) Cash book.

2. To maintain deposits in a particular format and prepare a final list at the
end of the year.

3. To maintain separate register for advance and loans separately.

4. As Receipt books are important documents, to maintain the same property
by getting them printed.
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5.

6.

To maintain separate register for movable and immovable properties of the
authority by making suitable security for same.

As there are more financial transactions going on the authority and there is
necessity of a Accounts Superintendent, First Division Assistant and
Assistants for this Authority which is financially sound, which will help to
maintain the accounts of the authority properly.

Under Section 18 of the Karnataka Urban planning condition that 1/3rd of
the additional land value should be collected as betterment charges in case
of conversion of land, as the authority is collecting the betterment charge
which was fixed during 1994 due to which the authority is facing loss to the
tune of crores of rupees as per the opinion during auditing. There is
necessity to changes the procedure of collecting the betterment charges as
per the amended guidelines. Pension fund can be deposited in a Nationalised
Bank which will be beneficial to the authority. It is the opinion of the
auditing that the Management of the authority should take necessary action
in this regard.
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Annexure-5 Artical-19

Details of lake Reduction fees Reduction

Sl. | Hobli Village Sy. No Extent | Purpose Lake
No in Development
Acres fees not
collected in
Rs.
I | Nandhi | Agalagurki 82/1A.82/B.82/2A,82/2B,93/2, | 25-18 | Residential 2545000
94,95
2 | Nandhi | Srirampura 99,100 01-17 | Residential 142500
3 | Nandhi | Amanigopalakrishnakere 236,237,238 /2 03-05 | Residential 312500
4 | Nandhi | Ajjavara 43/1A,43/1B,43,2 0-31 | Residential 77500
5> | Nandhi | Amanigopalakrishnakere | 240/1.240/2.241/2,243,248/2, 05— | Residential 598750
250/2,251/1A.251/1B,251/1C,251/2 3915
_Sd-
Senior Deputy Director
Local Audit Circle,
Chikkaballapura.
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Annexure-1 Article-12
A Comprehensive economic situation from Chikkaballapur Urban Development Authority, 2012-13 to 2015-16

A) The financial Situation of the firm as a Cash Book :

Year Opening Income Total Payments Closing Balance Closing Balance Difference
Balance (As a Cash book) (As a Bank pass book)
2012-13 - 15533141 | 15533141 558871 14974270 17890648 2916378
2013-14 14974270 1451550 | 29505820 510052 28995768 29201066 205298
2014-15 28995768 22571888 | 51567656 | 12645421 38922235 38977261 55026
2015-16 38922235 9446105 | 48368340 | 43599176 4769164 4767991 1173
2012-16 - 62082684 62082684 57313520 4769164 4767991 1173
B) The financial Situation of the firm as a Bank Account :
Year Account Details Bank Account number Opening Receivables Income Expenditur | Acknowled
Name Balance e gment fee
Lake Development Fee, Vijaya | 127601101000296 - 18450519 | 18450519 559871 | 17890648
2012-13 | Betterment Fee & Others fees..
- SBM | 64139750276 -- -- -- -- --
Total - - - 18450519 18450519 559871 17890648
Lake Development Fee, Vijaya | 127601101000296 17890648 11836954 | 29727602 526536 | 29201066
2013-14 | Betterment Fee & Others fees..
- SBM | 64139750276 - - - - -
Total - - 18790648 11836954 29727602 526536 29201066
Betterment Fee & Others fees.. Vijaya | 127601101000296 29201066 6372151 | 35573217 | 12581616 | 22991601
2014-15 Lake Development Fess SBM | 64139750276 - 15986385 | 15986385 723 | 15985660
Total - - 29201066 22358536 51559602 12582341 38977261
Betterment Fee & Others fees.. Vijaya | 127601101000296 22991601 3129025 | 26120626 | 21858576 4262050
2015-16 Lake Development Fess SBM | 64139750276 15985660 631106 | 22306766 | 21800825 505941
Total - - 38977261 9450131 48427392 43659401 4767991
Greatest
Betterment Fee & Others fees.. Vijaya | 127601101000296 - 39788649 | 39788649 | 35526599 4262050
2012-16 Lake Development Fess SBM | 64139750276 - 22307491 | 22307491 | 21801550 505941
Total - - - 62096140 62096140 57328149 4767991
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Annexure-2

Article-13

Details of the Chikkaballapur Urban Planning Authority 2012-13 to the 2015-16 Schedule of Income and Expendnure.

Details 2012-13 2013-14 2014-15 | 2015-16 Total Details 2012-13 | 2013-14 | 2014-15 2015-16 Total
Scrutiny fee 885783 1364758 1546347 380834 4177722 | Chairman Honorius & House Rent 80000 8000 - 209000 297000
Betterment 1818431 1423241 2256750 739817 6238239 | Office Rent 81904 78547 151861 122280 434592
Fees
Layout Making 54269 68778 95695 28688 247430 | Out Sources Employees Salary 134400 149240 522079 547609 1353328
Fees

96252 0 0 0 0 | Buy Furniture 84702 - 173124 - 257826
Lake 12582500 | 10862500 | 17474273 | 5558750 | 46478023 | Office Electrical Bill 683 1114 6649 5867 14313
Development
Fees
RTI Fees 0 482 0 1308 1790 | Telephone Bill - - 8529 14330 22859
Layout 0 0 0 4000 4000 | Buy Xerox Machine - - 91188 -- 91188
application
Fees
Chang of Land 0 16237 34906 22157 73300 | Buy Computer and Printer - - 257571 - 257571
Fees
Layout Plan 0 0 0 100 100 | Chairman Vehicle Diesel Bill 92860 - 324500 255702 673062
Fees
Maintences 0 0 0| 1220625 1220625 | Commissioner, Member Secretary Salary - - 642168 529128 1171296
Fees
Building Plan 0 0 0 37011 37011 | Buy Stationery materials - - 99402 - 99402
approval Fees
Bank Interest 95906 795554 1163917 | 1452815 3508192 | Other Office Expenses - 7960 8748 16576 33284
Cast Of Name boards 6200 5100 - 8760 20060
Bank Charges 3532 2331 2068 2128 10059
Investments - - | 10000000 | 41800000 | 51800000
Advertising bill 68130 3930 - 82796 154856
News papers Bill 1460 1080 - - 2540
Buy Post Stamps 5000 - 10000 5000 20000
Expanded plan preparation cost - 252750 337000 - 589750
Buy Aqua Grad - - 10534 - 10534
Total 15533141 | 14531550 | 22571888 | 9446105 | 62082684 Total 558871 | 510052 | 12645421 | 43599176 | 57313520
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He has a good sculpture ne

ative value in 2012-13 files

Loss due to non

Cost of Price per . . .
. Land/ Acre Developem Total Sqg. Mtr (As Saleable Land Increase in .1/3 of th.e Betterment |mp|em.e|.1tat|on
Name of the Village , Total Land . . X Market Value increase in Fee of provisions of
Survey No's (As Per nt Cost per Cost per Acre per . in Sq. Mtr. ( Sale Price ( 4x6) Profit ( 7-3) : Total Loss
/Area . K in Sq. Mtr Per Sg. Mtr ( Market Collected Section 18 of
Guidance Acre (1+2) Guidance 55% of 5)
8/6) Value/Sq. Mtr | per Sq. Mtr KUDA Act per Sq.
Value) Value)
Mtr
2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16
i1
1 Srirampura 693000 1410000 2103000 1399 1821.09 1,001.60 14,01,237.70 (7,01,762.30) -700.64 -233.55 3 -236.55 (2,36,925.57)
7L/
2 Muddenahalli 737000 1410000 2147000 431 5260.92 2,893.51 12,47,101.09 (8,99,898.91) -311.01 -103.67 3 -106.67 (3,08,646.82)
43/1A,43/1B,43/2
3 Ajjavara N1AAINBA 806000 1410000 2216000 377 3136.32 1,724.98 6,50,315.95 (15,65,684.05) -907.66 -302.55 3 -305.55 (5,27,069.61)
1772
4 Hunegal 3872000 1410000 5282000 1130 4551.75 2,503.46 28,28,912.63 (24,53,087.38) -979.88 -326.63 3 -329.63 (8,25,206.18)
New No45/2
5 Guvvalakanahalli Old No4s/5 2904000 1410000 4314000 807 3692.00 2,030.60 16,38,694.20 (26,75,305.80) -1317.50 -439.17 3 -442.17 (8,97,860.40)
6 Kuduvathi 92/1 1127000 1410000 2537000 1399 2225.77 1,224.17 17,12,618.73 (8,24,381.27) -673.42 -224.47 3 -227.47 (2,78,466.28)
93/1,93/2,93/3,94,
7 | vapasandra 99,100/1,.100/2 572000 1410000 1982000 431 4375.62 2,406.59 10,37,240.72 (9,44,759.28) -392.57 -130.86 3 -133.86 (3,22,139.53)
16/4,45/5,46/1
8 | Tumukalahalli 6353000 1410000 7763000 3068 2933.97 1,613.68 49,50,780.98 (28,12,219.02) -1742.73 -580.91 3 -583.91 (9,42,247.39)
2772
9 Hunegal 3872000 1410000 5282000 1130 3945.63 2,170.10 24,52,209.05 (28,29,790.96) -1303.99 -434.66 3 -437.66 (9,49,773.94)
110
10 | Kandavara 5808000 1410000 7218000 2476 1644.04 904.22 22,38,853.67 (49,79,146.33) -5506.55 -1835.52 3 -1838.52 (16,62,428.11)
107/2
11 | Srirampura 693000 1410000 2103000 1399 1821.09 1,001.60 14,01,237.70 (7,01,762.30) -700.64 -233.55 3 -236.55 (2,36,925.57)
109
12 | Kandavara 5445000 1410000 6855000 2476 2124.6 1,168.53 28,93,280.28 (39,61,719.72) -3390.34 -1130.11 3 -1133.11 (13,24,078.83)
Amani Kandavara 158, 159
13 | Kere 5808000 1410000 7218000 1561 6778.48 3,728.16 58,19,664.00 (13,98,336.00) -375.07 -125.02 3 -128.02 (4,77,296.49)
254/5
14 | Mustur 1386000 1410000 2796000 1884 151.76 83.47 1,57,253.71 (26,38,746.29) -31613.87 -10537.96 3 -10540.96 (8,79,832.50)
8/
15 | Yaluvahalli 4840000 1410000 6250000 1561 2192.76 1,206.02 18,82,594.10 (43,67,405.90) -3621.34 -1207.11 3 -1210.11 (14,59,420.02)
167/16
16 | Dinnehosahalli 918000 1410000 2328000 1884 1618.74 890.31 16,77,338.39 (6,50,661.61) -730.83 -243.61 3 -246.61 (2,19,558.13)
11472, 11473
17 | Srirampura 693000 1410000 2103000 1399 910.54 500.80 7,00,615.00 (14,02,385.00) -2800.31 -933.44 3 -936.44 (4,68,964.06)
98/3
18 | Vapasandra 572000 1410000 1982000 431 2023.41 1,112.88 4,79,649.34 (15,02,350.66) -1349.97 -449.99 3 -452.99 (5,04,122.18)
Mavahalli &
19 | Bairanayakanahalli 42/2, 18/2 693000 1410000 2103000 377 5716.13 3,143.87 11,85,239.56 (9,17,760.44) -291.92 -97.31 3 -100.31 (3,15,351.76)
91/3
20 | Yaluvahalli 4840000 1410000 6250000 1561 354.09 194.75 3,04,003.97 (59,45,996.03) -30531.51 -10177.17 3 -10180.17 (19,82,582.93)
Amani Goplakrishna 146/3,147,148
21 | Kere 693000 1410000 2103000 538 6677.19 3,672.45 19,75,780.52 (1,27,219.48) -34.64 -11.55 3 -14.55 (53,423.86)
48/2
22 | Ajjavara 806000 1410000 2216000 377 2326.92 1,279.81 4,82,486.86 (17,33,513.14) -1354.51 -451.50 3 -454.50 (5,81,677.13)

Total

(154,53,997.27)
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Details of low Betterment fees on 2012-13

1/3 of

Better

Loss due
to non

i implemen
Cost of Land/ Acre Total Price per Sq. Saleable In:;:?i:tm the ment taiio_n_of
Name of the Village , ) Developemnt Mtr (As per Total Land Land in Sq. ) ] increase Fee provision
/Area Survey No's (As Per Guidance Cost per Acre Cost per Guidance in Sq. Mtr Mitr. ( 5% Sale Price ( 4x6) Profit ( 7-3) Value Per in Market | Collect Sescf;n Total Loss
Value) Acre (1+2) Sqg. Mtr (
Value) of 5) 8/6) Value/Sq. | ed per 18 of
Mtr Sq. Mtr | KUDAAct
per Sq.
Mtr
2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16
1 | Agalagurki 82/1A.82/1B.82/2A, 82/2B.93/2.94.95 3300000 1410000 4710000 1561 102992.59 56,645.92 884,24,288.14 837,14,288.14 1477.85 492.62 3 489.62 | 277,34,824.94
2 | Srirampura 99,100 693000 1410000 2103000 1399 5766.78 3,171.73 44,37,248.87 23,34,248.87 735.95 245.32 3 242.32
7,68,567.77
3 | Amani Goplakrishna 236,237,238/2 693000 1410000 2103000 538 12646.44 37,42,081.60 16,39,081.60 235.65 78.55 3 75.55
Kere 6,955.54 5,25,493.91
4 | Amani Goplakrishna 240/1,240/2,241/2,243,248/2,250/2,251 /1=, 693000 1410000 2103000 538 24230.57 71,69,825.66 50,66,825.66 380.20 126.73 3 123.73
Kere 251/1B.251/1C,251/2 13,326.81 16,48,961.45
5 | Amani Manchanabele 1,34,135 693000 1410000 2103000 431 15276.75 36,21,353.59 15,18,353.59 180.71 60.24 3 57.24
Kere & Sabbenahalli 8,402.21 4,80,911.23
6 | Marimakalahalli 1772,11/3,17/4 572000 1410000 1982000 377 11331.21 23,49,526.39 3,67,526.39 58.97 19.66 3 16.66
6,232.17 1,03,812.30
7 | Kuduvathi 2272, 223, 22/4, 21/1 1127000 1410000 2537000 1399 8397.23 64,61,248.62 39,24,248.62 849.68 283.23 3 280.23
4,618.48 12,94,227.45
8 | Angatta 127 1815000 1410000 3225000 1399 8093.72 62,27,712.85 30,02,712.85 674.53 224.84 3 221.84
4,451.55 9,87,549.65
9 | Kuppahalli 69/1,69/2.69/370/1A, 70/1B 1452000 1410000 2862000 1292 27923.33 198,42,318.30 169,80,318.30 1105.65 368.55 3 365.55
15,357.83 56,14,032.60
10 | Kuduvathi 242 1127000 1410000 2537000 1399 10926.52 84,07,410.81 58,70,410.81 976.84 325.61 3 322.61
6,009.59 19,38,774.85
11 | Sidlaghatta Bagilu n2a 6353000 1410000 7763000 3014 7689.03 4,228.97 127,46,105.03 49,83,105.03 1178.33 392.78 3 389.78 16,48,348.11
12 | Kuduvathi 50/3,51,52/1,52/2,53/1,53/2,53/3,53 /4,53 /4,5 1127000 1410000 2537000 1399 57414.83 31,578.16 441,77,840.94 416,40,840.94 1318.66 439.55 3 436.55
3/6,57,58,63/2,63 /4,63 /5 137,85,545.85
13 | Patrenahalli 160/10,160/11 693000 1410000 2103000 700 9712.46 5,341.85 37,39,297.10 16,36,297.10 306.32 102.11 3 99.11 5,29,406.81
14 | Kuppahalli SINS2M1 1452000 1410000 2862000 1292 9611.29 68,29,782.67 39,67,782.67 750.59 250.20 3 247.20
5,286.21 13,06,735.60
15 | Kuduvathi 73/1,79,80/1,80/2,80/3.80/4.,81/1,83/2 1127000 1410000 2537000 1399 45426.00 24,984.30 349,53,035.70 324,16,035.70 1297.46 432.49 3 429.49 107,30,392.33
16 | Tandramaradahalli 1,06,107 693000 1410000 2103000 700 23775.30 13,076.42 91,53,490.50 70,50,490.50 539.18 179.73 3 176.73 23,10,934.26
17 | Tumukalahalli & 41.,42/1,42/2,42/3,42/4,38/2,39/1,39/2,40/1,4 6353000 1410000 7763000 1130 42693.95 23,481.67 265,34,289.93 187,71,289.93 799.40 266.47 3 263.47 61,86,651.62
Arasanahalli 0/2, & 40/3,40/4,40/5,40/2,40/6
18 | Kuduvathi 1127000 1410000 2537000 1399 19623 10,792.65 150,98,917.35 125,61,917.35 1163.93 387.98 3 384.98 41,54,927.83

174, 177
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19 | Mustur 249/3,249/10 1386000 1410000 2796000 1884 2902.65 30,07,725.93 2,11,725.93 132.62 44.21 41.21
1,596.46 65,785.94

20 | Chokkahalli 1040000 1410000 2450000 1884 5565.43 57,66,898.57 33,16,898.57 1083.60 361.20 358.20
14/1 3,060.99 10,96,449.90
21 | Kuduvathi 26/1, 26/2, 27/2B3,28/1,28/2B, others 1127000 1410000 2537000 1399 28024.51 15,413.48 215,63,459.22 190,26,459.22 1234.40 411.47 408.47 62,95,912.63
22 | Kuduvathi 60/4,60/1.61/1B.61/5.61/4 others 1127000 1410000 2537000 1399 38344.00 21,089.20 295,03,790.80 269,66,790.80 1278.70 426.23 423.23 89,25,662.67

23 | Ganganamidde 97,100/A.100B,100/C & others 1602000 1410000 3012000 2583 67000.83 951,84,729.14 921,72,729.14 2501.26 833.75 830.75
36,850.46 306,13,691.68

24 | Kuppahalli 10/5, 10/1D2 1452000 1410000 2862000 1292 5362.01 38,10,244.31 9,48,244.31 321.54 107.18 104.18
2,949.11 3,07,234.12

25 | Kuduvathi 61/2 1127000 1410000 2537000 1399 4046.86 31,13,856.43 5,76,856.43 259.17 86.39 83.39
2,225.77 1,85,608.16

26 | Kuduvathi 60/, 60/4 61/1B 1127000 1410000 2537000 1399 9004.26 69,28,327.86 43,91,327.86 886.72 295.57 292.57
4,952.34 14,48,918.92

27 | Bairanayakanahalli 1 693000 1410000 2103000 377 54632.61 113,28,071.68 92,25,071.68 307.01 102.34 99.34
30,047.94 29,84,880.09

28 | Kuduvathi 162/2 1127000 1410000 2537000 1399 16996.64 130,78,064.65 105,41,064.65 1127.61 375.87 372.87
9,348.15 34,85,643.76

29 | Kuduvathi 3172, 3273, 33/4, 40/1, 30/2, 32/2, 331, 1127000 1410000 2537000 1399 9813.54 75,51,028.35 50,14,028.35 928.96 309.65 306.65
3373, 34 5,397.45 16,55,150.44

30 | Doddamarali 12, /1B, 1/1A 918000 1410000 2328000 538 16086.11 47,59,879.95 24,31,879.95 274.87 91.62 88.62
8,847.36 7,84,084.57

31 | Kuduvathi 64/5, 64/2, 63/2 1127000 1410000 2537000 1399 17806.01 137,00,834.39 111,63,834.39 1139.95 379.98 376.98
9,793.31 36,91,898.22

32 | Kuduvathi 47,2, 47/1B, 46/1, 1127000 1410000 2537000 1399 15529.67 119,49,304.58 94,12,304.58 1101.97 367.32 364.32
8,541.32 31,11,810.91

33 | Kuduvathi 131, 132/2B 1127000 1410000 2537000 1399 11179.55 86,02,104.75 60,65,104.75 986.40 328.80 325.80
6,148.75 20,03,255.33

34 | Kuduvathi 139 1127000 1410000 2537000 1399 22460.05 172,81,885.47 147,44,885.47 1193.63 397.88 394.88
12,353.03 48,77,902.74

35 | Sidlaghatta Bagilu 3341 6353000 1410000 7763000 3014 6070.28 100,62,703.16 22,99,703.16 688.81 229.60 226.60
3,338.65 7,56,551.76

36 | Sidlaghatta Bagilu 25 6353000 1410000 7763000 3014 9510.12 157,64,925.92 80,01,925.92 1529.84 509.95 506.95
5,230.57 26,51,616.94
37 | Ajjavara 151/1, 151/2, 15173 others 806000 1410000 2216000 377 12089.99 6,649.49 25,06,859.43 2,90,859.43 43.74 14.58 11.58 77,004.66
38 | Amani Goplakrishna 252/1A, 252/1B others 693000 1410000 2103000 538 20133.11 11,073.21 59,57,387.25 38,54,387.25 348.08 116.03 113.03 12,51,576.12

Kere

Total

1580,20,738.07

25

Senior DeputyDirector,

Local Audit Circle,
Chikkaballapura.




Details of low Betterment fees on 2013-14

Loss due to non

Cost of Price per Increase in 1/3 of the Betterm implementation
Sl Name of the Village ‘ Land/ Acre Develope Total Sg. Mtr (As Total Land S.aleable Land . . Market Value increase in ent Fee of provisions of
Survey No's (As Per mnt Cost Cost per Acre per X in Sq. Mtr. ( Sale Price ( 4x6) Profit ( 7-3) Market Collecte R Total Loss
No. /Area . ) in Sq. Mtr Per Sq. Mtr ( Section 18 of
Guidance per Acre (1+2) Guidance 55% of 5) Value/Sq. d per
Value) Value) 8/6) Mtr Sq. Mtr KUDA Act per
q- Sq. Mtr
2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16
1 Mavahalli 4972 390000 1550000 1940000 538 8093.70 4,451.54 23,94,925.83 4,54,925.83 102.20 34.07 3 31.07 1,38,287.34
2 Chadalapura 7874, 7173, 1168000 1550000 2718000 4306 1820.70 1,001.39 43,11,963.81 15,93,963.81 1,591.76 530.59 3 527.59 5,28,317.12
3 Toudanahalli 21/6,21/1B2,21/3A.21/3B2 others 390000 1550000 1940000 3229 34170.58 18,793.82 606,85,241.55 587,45,241.55 3,125.77 1,041.92 3 1038.92 195,25,365.73
4 | Agalagurki 252 877000 1550000 2427000 2691 5057.50 2,781.63 74,85,352.88 50,58,352.88 1,818.49 606.16 3 603.16 16,77,772.75
5 Cheluvathimmanabhalli 64/1 1159000 1550000 2709000 3767 10724.15 5,898.28 222,18,830.18 195,09,830.18 3,307.71 1,102.57 3 1099.57 64,85,581.88
6 | Tandramaradahalli 108 390000 1550000 1940000 646 11229.93 6,176.46 39,89,994.13 20,49,994.13 331.90 110.63 3 107.63 6,64,801.99
7 Tippenahalli 280/1, 280/2 780000 1550000 2330000 2583 8906.31 4,898.47 126,52,749.30 103,22,749.30 2,107.34 702.45 3 699.45 34,26,221.02
8 Kuduvati 56/1A, 56/1B, 56/4, 56/5, 56/2 1034000 1550000 2584000 3229 6373.80 3,505.59 113,19,550.11 87,35,550.11 2,491.89 830.63 3 827.63 29,01,333.27
9 Kuduvati 94/9 1034000 1550000 2584000 3229 4704.47 2,587.46 83,54,903.50 57,70,903.50 2,230.34 743.45 3 740.45 19,15,872.12
Cheluvathimmanahalli

10 | & Tirnahalli 90, 90/2, 3, 18/1 1159000 1550000 2709000 3767 22763.36 12,519.85 471,62,267.42 444,53,267.42 3,550.62 1,183.54 3 1180.54 147,80,196.26
11 | Ganganamidde 180/2, 18073 1558000 1550000 3108000 3983 4400.92 2,420.51 96,40,875.40 65,32,875.40 2,698.97 899.66 3 896.66 21,70,363.61
12 | Varamallenahalli 15/2 584000 1550000 2134000 2583 12747.48 7,011.11 181,09,707.46 159,75,707.46 2,278.63 759.54 3 756.54 53,04,202.48
13 | Ankanagondi 23 1034000 1550000 2584000 2691 3844.50 2,114.48 56,90,052.23 31,06,052.23 1,468.95 489.65 3 486.65 10,29,007.32
14 | Kuduvati 47/1A, 46/2, 46/3 1034000 1550000 2584000 3229 13000.54 7,150.30 230,88,309.01 205,04,309.01 2,867.62 955.87 3 952.87 68,13,318.78
15 | Gerahalli 3771, 38, 39/1 516000 1550000 2066000 646 10049.97 5,527.48 35,70,754.34 15,04,754.34 272.23 90.74 3 87.74 4,85,002.33
16 | Angatta 112 1948000 1550000 3498000 2691 20335.42 11,184.48 300,97,438.37 265,99,438.37 2,378.25 792.75 3 789.75 88,32,926.01
17 | Kuduvati 911,23 1034000 1550000 2584000 3229 7486.69 4,117.68 132,95,987.11 107,11,987.11 2,601.46 867.15 3 864.15 35,58,309.33
18 | Kuduvati 93/2 1034000 1550000 2584000 3229 5969.12 3,283.02 106,00,858.66 80,16,858.66 2,441.92 813.97 3 810.97 26,62,437.17
19 | Tumukalahalli 47/1.2 47/3 487000 1550000 2037000 2583 8295.98 4,562.79 117,85,683.99 97,48,683.99 2,136.56 712.19 3 709.19 32,35,872.96
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20 | Chokkahalli 3N 974000 1550000 2524000 4306 12039.36 6,621.65 285,12,816.29 259,88,816.29 3,924.83 1,308.28 1305.28 86,43,073.82
21 | Kuduvati 211-105 1034000 1550000 2584000 3229 16826.99 9,254.84 298,83,892.89 272,99,892.89 2,949.79 983.26 980.26 90,72,199.76
22 | Angatta 25/1 1948000 1550000 3498000 2691 7677.91 4,222.85 113,63,690.70 78,65,690.70 1,862.65 620.88 617.88 26,09,228.35
23 | Srirampura 48/2 584000 1550000 2134000 1938 3035.11 1,669.31 32,35,123.75 11,01,123.75 659.63 219.88 216.88 3,62,033.32
24 | Anakanuru 22/, 231, 2073 683000 1550000 2233000 2691 9260.54 5,093.30 137,06,062.23 114,73,062.23 2,252.58 750.86 747.86 38,09,074.18
5/3, 3/4, 6/2, 6/3, 6/1, 2/8, 4/2,
25 | Chikkasagarahalli others 858000 1550000 2408000 538 59386.79 32,662.73 175,72,551.16 151,64,551.16 464.28 154.76 151.76 49,56,862.18
26 | Chokkahalli 62/3,4 63/1.2.3 others 974000 1550000 2524000 4306 38091.61 20,950.39 902,12,359.96 876,88,359.96 4,185.52 1,395.17 1392.17 291,66,602.16
27 | Cheluvathimmanahalli 66/4 66/5 1159000 1550000 2709000 3767 7084.56 3,896.51 146,78,145.64 119,69,145.64 3,071.76 1,023.92 1020.92 39,78,025.69
28 | Sambaragidadakavalu 9/1,2,3:4,5,6,7 516000 1550000 2066000 2691 41176.19 22,646.90 609,42,820.01 588,76,820.01 2,599.77 866.59 863.59 195,57,665.96
29 | Ajjavara 25/1A2, 25/1A3, 25/1B2 others 644000 1550000 2194000 861 13304.01 7,317.21 63,00,113.94 41,06,113.94 561.16 187.05 184.05 13,46,753.03
30 | Devishettyhalli 67/3A 1558000 1550000 3108000 3498 7486.58 4,117.62 144,03,431.26 112,95,431.26 2,743.19 914.40 911.40 37,52,790.90
31 | Devishettyhalli 5172 1558000 1550000 3108000 3498 4350.33 2,392.68 83,69,599.89 52,61,599.89 2,199.04 733.01 730.01 17,46,688.58
Arasanahalli &
32 | Tumukalahalli 1/1B2, 32/2.4 33/2.3 4870000 1550000 6420000 2583 16111.52 8,861.34 228,88,830.89 164,68,830.89 1,858.50 619.50 616.50 54,63,026.29
Tumukalahalli &
33 | Chadalapura 35,27 487000 1550000 2037000 2583 22876.12 12,581.87 324,98,959.88 304,61,959.88 2,421.10 807.03 804.03 101,16,241.03
34 | Kanajenahalli 122/3 516000 1550000 2066000 3660 2580.80 1,419.44 51,95,150.40 31,29,150.40 2,204.50 734.83 731.83 10,38,791.81
35 | Kandavara 173/3 1091000 1550000 2641000 3767 3743.31 2,058.82 77,55,576.82 51,14,576.82 2,484.23 828.08 825.08 16,98,682.48
50/3, 51, 52/1, 52/2, 53/1.2.3.5.6.
36 Kuduvati 57,58,62/3,4 1034000 1550000 2584000 3229 57413.97 31,577.68 1019,64,340.02 993,80,340.02 3,147.17 1,049.06 1046.06 330,32,046.96
4471, 4472, 449, 4471, 4476, 44/5,

37 | Gantiganahalli 44/3, 423, 43/4A. 39, 38/1 265000 1550000 1815000 538 37534.53 20,643.99 111,06,467.43 92,91,467.43 450.08 150.03 147.03 30,35,223.83
38 | Ankanagondi 99/4 1034000 1550000 2584000 2691 4653.84 2,559.61 68,87,915.89 43,03,915.89 1,681.47 560.49 557.49 14,26,959.79
39 | Patrenahalli 160/4B2, 160/5B 516000 1550000 2066000 969 6829.00 3,755.95 36,39,515.55 15,73,515.55 418.94 139.65 136.65 5,13,237.33
40 | Ganganamidde 7 1558000 1550000 3108000 3983 4250.74 2,337.91 93,11,883.58 62,03,883.58 2,653.61 884.54 881.54 20,60,947.47

Total 2335,21,344.41

Sd/-
Senior DeputyDirector,
Local Audit Circle,
Chikkaballapura.
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He has a good sculpture negative value in 2013-14 files

Cost of Price per R Betterme Loss due to non
Saleable Increase in 1/3 of the . .
. Land/ Acre Developem Total Sg. Mtr (As . R R nt Fee implementation of
Sl Name of the Village , Total Land Land in Sq. . ) Market Value increase in .
Survey No's (As Per nt Cost per | Cost per Acre per X Sale Price ( 4x6) Profit ( 7-3) Collected provisions of Total Loss
No. /Area . h in Sg. Mtr Mtr. ( 55% Per Sq. Mtr ( Market h
Guidance Acre (1+2) Guidance of 5) 8/6) Value/Sq. Mitr per Sq. Section 18 of KUDA
Value) Value) q- Mtr Act per Sq. Mtr
2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16
Chikkasagarahalli S171 858000 1550000 2408000 538 505.85 278.22 1,49,681.02 (22,58,318.99) (8,117.10) (2,705.70) 3 -2708.70 (7,53,607.65)
Srirampura

56/1A, 56/1B, 56/4, (4,96,660.71)

56/5, 56/2 584000 1550000 2134000 1938 607.02 333.86 6,47,022.62 (14,86,977.38) (4,453.88) (1,484.63) 3 -1487.63
3 Marimakalahalli 390000 1550000 1940000 538 3339.86 1,836.92 9,88,264.57 (9,51,735.43) (518.11) (172.70) 3 -175.70 (3,22,755.91)
4 Kuduvati 1034000 1550000 2584000 3229 202.41 111.33 3,59,470.04 (22,24,529.96) (19,982.21) (6,660.74) 3 -6663.74 (7,41,843.96)
5 Nakkalabachchahalli 390000 1550000 1940000 2583 1214.04 667.72 17,24,725.93 (2,15,274.07) (322.40) (107.47) 3 -110.47 (73,761.19)
. (5,68,218.25)

6 | Srirampura 584000 1550000 2134000 1938 404.68 222.57 4,31,348.41 (17,02,651.59) (7,649.82) (2,549.94) 3 -2552.94
7 Doddamarali Amani Kere 3896000 1550000 5446000 1507 4147.99 2,281.39 34,38,061.51 (20,07,938.49) (880.14) (293.38) 3 -296.38 (6,76,157.01)
(5,00,670.81)

8 Doddamarali 780000 1550000 2330000 753 2023.43 1,112.89 8,38,003.53 (14,91,996.47) (1,340.65) (446.88) 3 -449.88
. (5,14,474.49)

9 Doddamarali 780000 1550000 2330000 753 1922.23 1,057.23 7,96,091.55 (15,33,908.45) (1,450.88) (483.63) 3 -486.63
(2,24,683.15)

10 Doddamarali 780000 1550000 2330000 753 4046.80 2,225.74 16,75,982.22 (6,54,017.78) (293.84) (97.95) 3 -100.95
(4,59,276.14)

11 Doddamarali 780000 1550000 2330000 753 2326.91 1,279.80 9,63,689.78 (13,66,310.22) (1,067.60) (355.87) 3 -358.87
12 | Tirnahalli 4472 516000 1550000 2066000 538 6679.73 3,673.85 19,76,532.11 (89,467.89) (24.35) (8.12) 3 -11.12 (40,844.19)
; 87/5 (4,60,878.40)

13 Srirampura / 584000 1550000 2134000 1938 708.20 389.51 7,54,870.38 (13,79,129.62) (3,540.68) (1,180.23) 3 -1183.23
i 13422 (18,67,426.43)

14 Amanikandavara Kere 22 5844000 1550000 7394000 3229 1011.70 556.44 17,96,728.62 (55,97,271.39) (10,059.16) (3,353.05) 3 -3356.05
Total (77,01,258.31)
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Details of low Betterment fees on 2014-15

Sl Name of the Village Cost of Land/ Developemnt Total Price per Sq. Total Land in Saleable Sale Price ( 4x6) Profit ( 7-3) Increase in 1/3 of the Betterment Loss due to non Total Loss
No. /Area Acre Cost per Acre Cost per Acre Mtr (As per Sq. Mtr Land in Sq. Market increase in Fee Collected implementation
Survey No's (As Per (1+2) Guidance Mtr. ( 55% Value Per Market per Sq. Mtr of prqvisions of
Guidance Value) of 5) Sq. Mtr ( Value/Sq. Section 18 of
Value) 8/6) Mtr KUDA Act per Sq.
Mtr
2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16
1 Sidlaghattabagilu 10, 1173 1800000 1705000 3505000 4952 18160.01 9,988.01 494,60,603.24 459,55,603.24 4,601.08 1,533.69 3 1530.69 152,88,570.40
2 Tirnahalli 58/3 58/4 58/5 700000 1705000 2405000 2153 9004.13 4,952.27 106,62,240.54 82,57,240.54 1,667.36 555.79 3 552.79 27,37,556.70
3 Ankanagondi 1034000 1705000 2739000 2691 4552.65 2,503.96 67,38,149.63 39,99,149.63 1,597.13 532.38 3 529.38 13,25,538.01
4 Srirampura 88/1, 88/2, 88/3 88/4 700000 1705000 2405000 2153 2124.57 1,168.51 25,15,809.57 1,10,809.57 94.83 3161 3 28.61 33,430.98
5 Ganganamidde 352/1, 352/2, 352/3 352/4,5,6,7.8 1558000 1705000 3263000 3983 7587.75 4,173.26 166,22,104.54 133,59,104.54 3,201.12 1,067.04 3 1064.04 44,40,515.06
6 Kuduvati 4l/1 4172 42/142/2 1800000 1705000 3505000 3768 21953.89 12,074.64 454,97,241.64 419,92,241.64 3,477.72 1,159.24 3 1156.24 139,61,189.96
7 Kuduvati 65/3 1800000 1705000 3505000 3768 6171.37 3,394.25 127,89,547.19 92,84,547.19 2,735.37 911.79 3 908.79 30,84,666.30
8 Anakanuru 59/5 1000000 1705000 2705000 3230 3136.27 1,724.95 55,71,583.66 28,66,583.66 1,661.84 553.95 3 550.95 9,50,353.04
9 Kandavara 246/1 1300000 1705000 3005000 4306 16187.2 8,902.96 383,36,145.76 353,31,145.76 3,968.47 1,322.82 3 1319.82 117,50,339.71
10 | Mustur 21473 1600000 1705000 3305000 3230 12140.4 6,677.22 215,67,420.60 182,62,420.60 2,735.03 911.68 3 908.68 60,67,441.87
11 Beedaganahalli 46/1 2 47/1 4772 2000000 1705000 3705000 2691 37736.41 20,755.03 558,51,773.62 521,46,773.62 2,512.49 837.50 3 834.50 173,19,992.80
12 Srirampura 94/3, 94/4 700000 1705000 2405000 2153 2579.83 1,418.91 30,54,905.69 6,49,905.69 458.03 152.68 3 149.68 2,12,378.51
13 | Toudanahalli 22/2B4 600000 1705000 2305000 3337 2124.57 1,168.51 38,99,329.55 15,94,329.55 1,364.41 454.80 3 451.80 5,27,937.64
14 | Cheluvatimmanahalli 91/2, 92/2 1500000 1705000 3205000 4037 18615.28 10,238.40 413,32,436.95 381,27,436.95 3,723.96 1,241.32 3 1238.32 126,78,430.44
15 | Chokkahalli 150/2 151 1500000 1705000 3205000 4844 20335.13 11,184.32 541,76,853.35 509,71,853.35 4,557.44 1,519.15 3 1516.15 169,57,064.82
16 Amanigopalakrishna Kere 330/1.2 330/3.4 800000 1705000 2505000 1615 6171.37 3,394.25 54,81,719.40 29,76,719.40 876.99 292.33 3 289.33 9,82,057.04
17 | Kuduvati 255 1800000 1705000 3505000 3768 8093.6 4,451.48 167,73,176.64 132,68,176.64 2,980.62 993.54 3 990.54 44,09,371.11
18 Nandi 101/4,102/4,100, 101/8,101/7,102/7102/8,101/9 1000000 1705000 2705000 1077 20486.93 11,267.81 | 121,35,432.99 94,30,432.99 836.94 278.98 3 275.98 31,09,674.23
19 Agalagurki 89/1,2,3, 91, 1011 1000000 1705000 2705000 799 30047.49 16,526.12 | 132,04,369.48 104,99,369.48 635.32 | 211.77 3 208.77 34,50,211.47
20 Amanigopalakrishna Kere 332/3B. 332/3A 800000 1705000 2505000 1615 6980.73 3,839.40 62,00,633.42 36,95,633.42 962.55 320.85 3 317.85 12,20,359.60
21 | Yaluvahalli 19/1,21/1,2A1,2A2, 2B.23/3 1200000 1705000 2905000 2691 30098.08 16,553.94 445,46,663.30 416,41,663.30 2,515.51 838.50 3 835.50 138,30,892.60
22 | vYaluvahalli 23/4.5, 25/1,2, 26/3.4.5.6.8 1200000 1705000 2905000 2691 35409.5 19,475.23 524,07,830.48 495,02,830.48 2,541.84 847.28 3 844.28 164,42,517.82
23 | Kuduvati 21/4 1800000 1705000 3505000 3768 28226.43 15,524.54 584,96,453.53 549,91,453.53 3,542.23 1,180.74 3 1177.74 182,83,910.90
24 | Kuduvati 73/3, 8173, 81/6 1800000 1705000 3505000 3768 11533.38 6,343.36 239,01,776.71 203,6,776.71 3,215.45 1,071.82 3 1068.82 67,79,895.49
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25 | Tumukalahall 1200000 1705000 2905000 2153 6525.47 3,589.01 77,27,135.30 48,22,135.30 1,343.58 447.86 3 444.86 15,96,611.41
26 | Harobande 3372 322 1200000 1705000 2905000 1615 11078.12 6,092.97 98,40,140.09 69,35,140.09 1,138.22 379.41 3 376.41 22,93,434.47
27 | Tumukalahall 37 1200000 1705000 2905000 2153 2630.42 1,446.73 31,14,811.84 2,09,811.84 145.02 48.34 3 4534 65,597.09
28 | Anakanuru 134/1,234,140,141,136/2,2 otheres 1000000 1705000 2705000 3230 27012.39 14,856.81 479,87,510.84 452,82,510.84 3,047.93 1,015.98 3 1012.98 150,49,599.83
29 | Amanikandavarakere 170 1200000 1705000 2905000 3230 4147.97 2,281.38 73,68,868.71 44,63,868.71 1,956.65 652.22 3 649.22 14,81,112.08
30 | Kandavara 173/1 1300000 1705000 3005000 4306 3743.29 2,058.81 88,65,233.71 58,60,233.71 2,846.42 948.81 3 945.81 19,47,234.81
Total 1982,77,886.17
He has a good sculpture negative value in 2014-15 files
S| Name of the Cost of Developemn Total Price per | Total Land | Saleable Sale Price ( Profit ( 7-3) Increase in 1/3 of the Betterm Loss due to Total Loss
No Village Land/ Acre t Cost per Cost per Sq. Mtr in Sq. Mtr Land in 4x6) Market increase in ent Fee non
/Area (As Per Acre Acre (1+2) (As per Sq. Mtr. ( Value Per Market Collecte | implementati
Survey Guidance Guidance 55% of 5) Sg. Mtr ( Value/Sq. Mtr d per on of
No's Value) Value) 8/6) Sq. Mtr | provisions of
Section 18 of
KUDA Act per
Sq. Mtr
2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16
. 6772 (305.29)
1 | Chokkahalli / 1500000 1705000 3205000 4844 1011.7 556.44 26,95,371.14 (5,09,628.86) (915.88) 3 -308.29 (1,71,545.59)
2 | Anakanuru 208/5 1000000 1705000 2705000 3230 1517.55 834.65 | 26,95,927.58 (9,072.42) (10.87) (3.62) 3 -6.62 (5,528.10)
- i 3712 (12,346.71)
3 | Sidlaghattabagilu / 1800000 1705000 3505000 4952 151.76 83.47 4,13,333.54 (30,91,666.46) | (37,040.14) 3 -12349.71 (10,30,805.89)
i 27/10 (2,787.48)
4 | Ganganamidde / 1558000 1705000 3263000 3983 480.56 264.31 10,52,738.76 | (22,10,261.24) | (8,362.45) 3 -2790.48 (7,37,546.67)
1/ (9,662.10)
5 | Vapasandra / 2000000 1705000 3705000 4306 202.34 111.29 4,79,201.82 (32,25,798.18) | (28,986.30) 3 -9665.10 (10,75,599.92)
6 | Sabbenahalli 800000 1705000 2505000 1077 4147.97 2,281.38 | 24,57,050.03 (47,949.97) (21.02) (7.01) 3 -10.01 (22,827.47)
. 87/2. 873 (33179)
7 | Marasahalli /2, 87/ 1200000 1705000 2905000 1615 2023.4 1,112.87 | 17,97,285.05 | (11,07,714.95) (995.37) 3 -334.79 (3,72,576.93)
. 27/5 (2,787.48)
8 | Ganganamidde 1558000 1705000 3263000 3983 480.56 264.31 10,52,738.76 | (22,10,261.24) | (8,362.45) 3 -2790.48 (7,37,546.67)
Total (41,53,977.24)
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Details of low Betterment fees on 2015-16

. Loss due to
Price Increas non
Cost of Total per Sq. Saleable ein _1/3 of th.e Betterm implementati
. Land/ Acre | Developem Mtr (As Total . . Market | increasein | entFee
S| Name of the Village , Cost per . Land in Sale Price ( . on of
Survey No's (As Per nt Cost per per Land in Profit ( 7-3) Value Market Collected L Total Loss
No. /Area . Acre . Sg. Mtr. ( 4x6) provisions of
Guidance Acre (1+2) Guidan Sq. Mtr 55% of 5) Per Sq. Value/Sq. per Sq. Section 18 of
Value) ce ? Mtr ( Mtr Mtr
Value) 8/6) KUDA Act per
Sq. Mtr
2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16
1 | Chadalapura 23/3.4.5 1500000 1875000 | 3375000 | 4844 7486.58 | 4,117.62 | 19945746.44 | 16570746.44 | 4024.35 | 1341.45 3 1338.45 55,11,229.29
74/1,2, 84/3.4,
2 | Kuppahalli 82/A3C 82/3.4 2000000 1875000 | 3875000 | 3337 | 27518.24 | 15,135.03 | 50505601.78 | 46630601.78 | 3080.97 | 1026.99 3 1023.99 154,98,128.83
3 | Sidlaghatta Bagilu 166/2 1800000 1875000 | 3675000 | 1952 4552.65 | 2,503.96 4887725.04 1212725.04 | 484.32 161.44 3 158.44 3,96,729.81
4 | Anakanuru 38/1.38/2, 218 1000000 1875000 | 2875000 | 3230 | 26203.03 | 14,411.67 | 46549682.8 43674682.8 | 3030.51 | 1010.17 3 1007.17 145,14,992.60
5 | Kuduvati 256/2.3.4 1800000 1875000 | 3675000 | 3768 | 15630.76 | 8,596.92 | 32393187.02 | 28718187.02 | 3340.52 | 1113.51 3 1110.51 95,46,938.25
6 | Mylapanahalli 3L, .32, 33 900000 1875000 | 2775000 | 2691 | 46740.54 | 25,707.30 | 69178336.23 | 66403336.23 | 2583.05 | 861.02 3 858.02 220,57,323.52
7 | Gantiganahalli 44/8 500000 1875000 | 2375000 | 646 12646.25 | 6,955.44 | 4493212.625 | 2118212.625 | 304.54 101.51 3 98.51 6,85,204.56
Amanikandavaraker 175/, 175/2,
8 |e 175/4 1200000 1875000 | 3075000 | 3230 2175.16 | 1,196.34 3864171.74 789171.74 | 659.66 219.89 3 216.89 2,59,468.23
9 | Ganganamidde 354/1.2.3 2500000 1875000 | 4375000 | 4306 5260.84 | 2,893.46 | 12459247.37 | 8084247.372 | 2793.97 | 931.32 3 928.32 26,86,068.74
10 | Amakanuru 4/1, 6/5.6,7.8 1000000 1875000 | 2875000 | 3230 | 17603.58 | 9,681.97 | 31272759.87 | 28397759.87 | 2933.06 | 977.69 3 974.69 94,36,874.05
11 | Kavarnahalli 133/3.139/3A 500000 1875000 | 2375000 | 754 10319.34 | 5,675.64 | 4279430.298 | 1904430.298 | 335.54 111.85 3 108.85 6,17,783.19
Total 812,10,741.07
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He has a good sculpture negative value in 2015-16 files

Cost of

Price per

Increase

1/3 of the

Loss due to non

S| Name of the Surve Land/ Acre Developemnt Total Sq. Mtr Total Saleable Land Sale Price in Market | increase in Bett:;nent lgplfxi?gig?)?
Village : y (As Per P Cost per (As per Land in in Sg. Mtr. ( Profit ( 7-3) | Value Per Market P . Total Loss
No. No's . Cost per Acre . ( 4x6) Collected Section 18 of
/Area Guidance Acre (1+2) | Guidance Sq. Mtr 55% of 5) Sq. Mtr Value/Sq.
Value) Value) (8/6) Mir per Sq. Mtr KUDA Act per
Sq. Mtr
2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16
1 Honnenahalli 16/5 1500000 1875000 3375000 3768 505.85 278.22 | 1048323.54 | 2326676.46 | -8362.80 -2787.60 3 -2790.60 (7,76,393.47)
Total (7,76,393.47)
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Annexure-6 Article-20

Not to oversee supervision fees on file 13 of 2012 (2012-13)

SI.No. | Hobali Village Survey number Development | Layout area Development fees (4:Percent)
Cost acre (In acres) Need to Not Difference
cut cutting
1 Nandhi | Agalagurki 82/1A.82/1B,82/2A, 82/2B,93/2,94,95 1410000 25-18 1435380 - 1435380
2 Nandhi | Srirampura 99,100 1410000 01-17 80370 - 80370
3 Nandhi | Srirampura 111 1410000 0—17%% 24675 - 24675
4 Nandhi | Muddhenahalli TN/ 1410000 0I-12 73320 - 73320
5 Nandhi | Amanigopalakrishnakere 236,237,238/2 1410000 03-05 176250 - 176250
6 Nandhi | Ajjavara 43/1A,43/1B,43/2 1410000 0-31 43710 - 43710
7 Nandhi | Amanigopalakrishnakere 240/1,240/2,241/2,243,248/2,250/2,251/1A,251/1B,251/1C,251 /2 1410000 05-39 % 337695 - 337695
8 Kasaba | Amanimanchanabale kere 134,135 1410000 03-21 583740 - 583740
&Sabbenahalli
9 Nandhi | Marimakalahalli 17/2,17/3.17/4 1410000 02-32 157920 - 157920
10 Nandhi | Kuduvati 22/2, 2273, 22/4, 21/1 1410000 02-03 117030 - 117030
11 Nandhi | Angatta 127 1410000 02-00 112800 - 112800
12 Nandhi | Kuppahalli 69/1,69/2,69/370/1A, 70/1B 1875000 06-36 517500 517500 -
13 Kasaba | Hunegal 1772 1410000 01-05 63450 - 63450
14 Nandhi | Kuduvati 242 1410000 02-28 152280 - 152280
15 Kasaba | Guvvalakanahalli New No.45/2 Old No.45/5 1410000 0-36 1/2 51465 - 51465
16| Kasaba | Shidllagatta bagilu 12/1 1410000 01-36 107160 - 107160
17 Nandhi | Kuduvati 50/3,51,52/1,52/2,53/1,53/2,53/3,53/4,53/4,53/6,57,58,63/2,63/4,63/5 1410000 14—07Y% 800175 - 800175
18 Nandhi | Kuduvati 92/1 1410000 00-22 31020 - 31020
9 Kasaba | Patrenahalli 160/10,160/11 1410000 02-16 135360 - 135360
20 Nandhi | Kuppahalli S1/L52/1 1410000 02-15 133950 - 133950
21 Nandhi | Kuduvati 73/1,79.80/1,80/2.80/3.80/4.81/1.83/2 1410000 11-09 633090 - 633090
22 Kasaba | Tandramaradahalli 106,107 1410000 05-35 331350 - 331350
23 Kasaba | Vapasandra 93/1,93/2,93/3,94,99,100/1,.100,/2 1410000 01-03Y4 61335 - 61335
24 Nandhi | Tumakalahallli 46/4,45/5,46/1 1410000 0-29 40890 - 40890
25 Nandhi | Tumakalahallli & 41,42/1,42/2,42 /3,42 /4.38/2,39/1,39/2,40/1,40 /2, and 40/3,40/4,40/5, 1410000 10-22 595020 - 595020
Arasanahalli 40/2,40/6
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26 Nandhi | Kuduvati 174, 177 1410000 04-34 273540 - 273540
27 Kasaba | Hunegal 2772 1410000 0-39 54990 - 54990
28 Nandhi | Kandavara 110 1410000 0—16% 23265 - 23265
29 Nandhi | Srirampura 107/2 1410000 0-18 25380 - 25380
30 Kasaba | Musttur 249/3,249/10 1410000 0-29 40890 - 40890
31 Nandhi | Kandavara 109 1410000 0-21 29610 - 29610
32 Nandhi | Chokkahalli 141 1410000 0115 77550 - 77550
33 Kasaba | Amanikandavarakere 158, 159 1410000 01-17 3/4 60306 - 60306
34 [ Kasaba | Musttur 254/5 1410000 0—1Y% 2115 - 2115

35 Nandhi | Yaluvahalli 18/1 1410000 02-19 139590 - 139590
36 Kasaba | Dhinnehosahalli 167/16 1410000 0-16 22560 - 22560
37 Nandhi | Kuduvati 26/1, 26/2, 27/2B3,28/1,28/2B, Others 1410000 06-37 390570 - 390570
38 Nandhi | Kuduvati 60/4,60/1,61/1 B,61/5,61/4 Others 1410000 9-19 534390 - 534390
39 Kasaba | Ganganamidhhe 97,100/ A,100 B,100/C and others 1410000 16-22 172 877725 - 877725
40 Nandhi | Kuppahalli 10/5, 10/1D2 1410000 01-13 74730 - 74730
41 Nandhi | Kuduvati 61/2 1410000 01-00 56400 - 56400
) Nandhi | Kuduvati 60/1, 60/4 61/1B 1410000 02-09 125490 - 125490
13 Nandhi | Bairanayakanahalli 1 1410000 13-20 761400 - 761400
44 Nandhi | Kuduvati 162/2 1875000 04-08 315000 315000 -

45 Nandhi | Srirampura 11472, 114/3 1410000 0-09 12690 - 12690
46 Kasaba | Vapasandra 98/3 1410000 0-20 28200 - 28200
47 Nandhi | Kuduvati 31/2. 32/3. 33/4, 40/1, 30/2, 32/2. 33/1, 33/3, 34 1410000 02-17 136770 - 136770
48 Nandhi | Dhoddamarali 12, 1/1B, 1/1A 1410000 03-39 224190 - 224190
49 Nandhi | Kuduvati 64/5, 64/2, 63/2 1410000 04-16 248160 - 248160
S0 Nandhi | Kuduvati 4772, 47/1B, 46/1, 1410000 03-33 1,2 216435 - 216435
Sl Nandhi | Kuduvati 131, 132/2B 1410000 0-31 43710 - 43710
52 Nandhi | Kuduvati 139 1410000 4-30 267900 - 267900
33 Nandhi | Mavahalli& Bairanayakanahalli 42/2, 1872 1410000 1-16 172 79665 - 79665
54 | Kasaba | Shidllagatta bagilu 33,41 1410000 01-20 84600 - 84600
55 Kasaba | Shidllagatta bagilu 25 1410000 02-14 132540 - 132540
56 Nandhi | Yaluvahalli 913 1410000 0-03 1,2 7935 - 7935
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58 Nandhi | Ajjavara 4872 1410000 0-23 32430 - 32430
59 Nandhi | Ajjavara 151/1, 1512, 151/3 Others 1410000 02-39Y% 154395 - 154395
60 Nandhi | Amanigopalakrishnakere 252/1A, 252/1B Others 1410000 04-39 238290 - 238290
12683406 832500 11850906
Not to oversee supervision fees on file 14 of 2013 (2013-14)
SI.No. | Hobali Village Survey number Development | Layout Development fees (4:Percent)
Cost acre area (In | Need to cut Not cutting | Difference
acres)
1 Nandhi | Mavahalli 49/2 1550000 02-00 124000 - 124000
2 Nandhi | Chadalapura 78/4,77/3, 1550000 0-18 27900 - 27900
3 Nandhi | Chikkasagarahalli 51/1 1550000 0-05 7750 - 7750
4 Nandhi | Towdanahalli 21/6,21/1 B2,21/3 A,21/3 B2 others 1550000 08-17 3/4 523513 - 523513
5 Nandhi | Agalagurki 752 1550000 01-10 77500 - 77500
8 Kasaba | Tippenahalli 280/1, 280/2 1550000 02-09 137950 - 137950
9 Nandhi | Srirampura 90/6, 90/9 1550000 0-06 4650 - 4650
10 Nandhi | Kuduvati 56/1A, 56/1B, 56/4, 56/5, 56/2 1550000 01-23 97650 - 97650
il Nandhi | Kuduvati 94/9 1550000 01-06 1,2 72075 72075
12 | Nandhi | Marimakalahalli 112 1550000 0-33 51150 - 51150
13 Nandhi | Kuduvati 11/2 1550000 0-02 3100 - 3100
14 Nandhi | Nakkalabachhalahalli 61/6 1550000 0-12 18600 - 18600
16 i i i 348750 - 348750
Nandhi Che!uvatlmmanahalll 20, 90/2, 3, 18/1 1550000 05-25
& Tirnahalli ’ '
18 i ; 19, 20 63550 - 63550
Nandhi DhOddamarall 1550000 01=01
Amanikere
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19 Nandhi | Varamallenahalli 15/2 1550000 03-6 195300 - 195300
20 Kasaba | Ankanagondi 23 1550000 0-38 58900 - 58900
21 Nandhi | Dhoddamarali 2/4 1550000 0-20 31000 - 31000
22 Nandhi | Dhoddamarali 1/102 1550000 0-19 29450 - 29450
23 Nandhi | Dhoddamarali 2/10 1550000 01-00 62000 - 62000
24 Nandhi | Dhoddamarali 13 1550000 0-23 35650 - 35650
25 Nandhi | Kuduvati 47/10, 4672, 46/3 1550000 03-08 1,2 199175 - 199175
26 Kasaba | Gerahalli 37/1, 38, 39/1 1550000 07-22 468100 - 468100
27 Nandhi | Angatta 112 1550000 05-01 311550 - 311550
28 Nandhi | Kuduvati 31223 1550000 0l-34 114700 - 114700
29 Nandhi | Kuduvati 93/2 1550000 01-19 91450 - 91450
30 Nandhi | Tumakalahallli 47/1,247/3 1875000 02-06 161250 161250 -

3l Nandhi | Chokkahalli 73/1 1550000 02-39 184450 - 184450
32 Nandhi cuduvati i(l); 1550000 (())f-zzj 159650 159650
33 Nandhi | Angatta 25/1 1875000 01-36 142500 142500 -
34 | Nandhi | Srirampura 48/2 1550000 0-30 46500 - 46500
35 Kasaba | Anakanuru 22/1, 23/1, 20/3 1550000 02-11 172 141825 - 141825
| Nandhi | Chikasagarahalli o3 304 612,613, 6/1, 218,412, 1550000 16.00 7080 - 709830
37 | Nandhi | Chokkahalli 62/3,4 63/1,2,3 Others 1550000 09-16 582800 - 582800
38 Nandhi | Cheluvatimmanahalli | 66/4 66/5 1550000 01-30 108500 - 108500
39 Nandhi | Sambarugidadhakavalu | 9/1,2,3,4,5,6,7 1550000 10-07 630850 - 630850
40 | Nandhi | Ajjavara 25/1A2, 25/1A3, 25/1B2 Others 1550000 03-11 172 -

41 Nandhi | Devishettihalli 67/3A 1550000 01-34 114700 - 114700
42 Nandhi | Devishettihalli 51/2 1550000 01-03 66650 - 66650
43 | Nandhi | Arasanahalli & 1182, 32/2.4 33/2.3 1550000 03-39 246450 - 246450

Tumakalahallli
44 | Nandhi | Tirnahalli 44/2 1550000 01-26 102300 - 102300
45 Nandhi | Tumakalahallli 2c 27 1550000 06-00 372000 - 372000
&Chadalapura ’
46 | Kasaba | Kanajenahalli 122/3 1550000 0-25 12 39525 - 39525
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47 | Kasaba | Kandavara 173/3 1550000 0-37 57350 - 57350
48 | Nandhi Kuduvat 50/3, 51, 52/1, 52/2,53/1,2,3,5,6, 1550000 14-07 878850 - 878850
57,58,62/3,4
49 | Nandhi Gantiganahall 44/1, 44/2, 44/9, 44/7, 44/6, 44/5, 1550000 9-11 575050 - 575050
44/3,42/3, 43/4A, 39, 38/1
50 Kasaba | Ankanagondi 99/4 1550000 01-11 79050 - 79050
51 Nandhi | Srirampura 87/5 1550000 0-07 10850 - 10850
52 Kasaba Patrenahalli 160/4B2, 160/5B 1550000 01-27 1/2 104625 - 104625
53 | Kasaba | Amanikandavarakere 134/2A2 1550000 0-10 15500 - 15500
54" | Kasaba | Ganganamidhhe 71 1550000 01-2 65100 - 65100
9346063 303750 9042313
Not to oversee supervision fees on file 15 of 2014 (2014-15)
SI.No. | Hobali Village Survey number Development | Layout area Development fees (4:Percent)
Cost acre (In acres) | Need to cut Not cutting | Difference

1 Kasaba | Shidllagatta bagilu 10, 11/3 1705000 04-191/2 306048 - 306048

2 Nandhi | Thirnahalli 58/3 58/4 58/5 1705000 02-09 151745 - 151745

3 Kasaba | Ankanagondi 10/6 1875000 01-05 84375 84345 30

4 Nandhi | Srirampura 88/1, 88/2, 88/3 88/4 1705000 0-21 35805 - 35805

> Kasaba | Ganganamidhhe 352?{;’232125{2:7%22/3 1705000 01-35 127875 ) 127875

6 Nandhi | Kuduvati 41/141/2 42/142/2 1705000 05-17 369985 - 369985

7 Nandhi | Kuduvati 65/3 1705000 01-21 104005 - 104005

8 Kasaba | Anakanuru 59/5 1705000 0-31 52855 - 52855

9 Nandhi | Chokkahalli 67/2 1705000 0-10 17050 - 17050

10 Nandhi | Kandavara 246/1 1705000 04-00 272800 - 272800

I | Kasaba | Mustturu 214/3 1705000 03-00 204600 - 204600

12 Nandhi | Bidaganahalli 46/1247/147/2 1705000 09-13 635965 - 635965

13| Kasaba | Anakanuru 208/5 1705000 0-15 25575 - 25575

14 Nandhi | Srirampura 94/3,94/4 1705000 0-251/2 43478 - 43478

15 Nandhi | Towdanahalli 22/2B4 1705000 0-21 35805 - 35805

16 Nandhi | Cheluvathimmanahalli 91/2,92/2 1705000 04-24 313720 - 313720
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17 Kasaba | Shidllagatta bagilu 371/2 1705000 0-011/2 2558 - 2558

18 Nandhi | Chokkahalli 150/2, 151 1705000 05-01 342705 - 342705

13 Nandhi Amanigopalakrishnakere 330/1,2 1705000 01-21 104005 i 104005

330/3,4

20 Kasaba | Ganganamidhhe 27/10 1705000 0-04 3/4 8099 - 8099

21 Kasaba Vapasandra 111/11 1705000 0-02 3410 - 3410

22 Nandhi | Kuduvati 255 1705000 02-00 136400 - 136400

23 Nandhi | Nandhi 101/4,102/4,100, 1705000 05-02 1/2 345263 - 345263

101/8,101/7,102/7
102/8,101/9

24 Nandhi | Agalagurki 89/1,2,3,91, 101/1 1705000 07-17 506385 - 506385

25 Nandhi | Amanigopalakrishnakere 332/3B, 332/3A 1705000 01-29 117645 - 117645

26 Nandhi valuvahalli 19/1,21/1,2A1,2A2, 1705000 07-17 1/2 507238 - 507238

2B,23/3
27 | Nandhi . 23/4,5,25/1,2, 595045 - 595045
Yaluvahalli 26/3,4,5,6,8 1705000 08-30

28 Nandhi | Kuduvati 21/4 1705000 06-39 475695 - 475695

29 Nandhi | Kuduvati 73/3,81/3,81/6 1705000 02-34 194370 - 194370

30 Nandhi | Tumakalahallli 2/2 1705000 01-241/2 109973 - 109973

31 Kasaba Harobanda 33/232/2 1705000 2-291/2 186698 - 186698

32 Kasaba Sabhhenahalli 6/1 1705000 01-01 69905 - 69905

33 Kasaba Marasanahalli 87/2,87/3 1705000 0-20 34100 - 34100

34 Nandhi | Tumakalahallli 37 1705000 0-26 44330 - 44330

35 |Kasaba |, 134/1,234, 140, 141, 1705000 697 455235 - 455235

136/2,2 others

36 Kasaba | Ganganamidhhe 27/5 1705000 0-04 3/4 8099 - 8099

37 Kasaba | Amanikandavarakere 170 1705000 01-01 69905 - 69905

38 Kasaba Kandavara 173/1 1705000 0-37 63085 - 63085
7161834 84345 7077489
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Senior Deputy Director,
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Not to oversee supervision fees on file 16 of 2015 (2015-16)

SI.No. | Hobali Village Survey number Development | Layout area Development fees (4:Percent)
Cost acre (Inacres) | Need to cut Not cutting | Difference
1 Kasaba Honnenahalli 16/5 1875000 0-05 9375 - 9375
2 Nandhi Chadalapura 23/3.4.5 1875000 01-34 138750 - 138750
3 Nandhi 74,2, 84/3.4, 510000 - 510000
Kuppahalli 82/A3C 1875000 06-32
82/3.4

4 Kasaba Shidllagatta bagilu | 166/2 1875000 01-05 84375 - 84375
5 Kasaba Anakanuru 38/1,38/2, 218 1875000 06-19 485625 - 485625
6 Nandhi | Kuduvati 256/2.3.4 1875000 3-34 172 289688 - 289688
7 Nandhi | Mailappanahalli 31, ,32, 33 1875000 04-02 303750 - 303750
8 Nandhi | Gantiganahalli 44/8 1875000 03-05 234375 - 234375
9 Kasaba Amanikandavarakere i;gﬁ, 175/2, 1875000 0-21 1,2 40313 40313
10 Kasaba | Ganganamidhhe 354/1,2.3 1875000 01-12 97500 - 97500
11 Kasaba | Anakanuru 4/1, 6/5,6,7.8 1875000 04-14 326250 - 326250
12 | Kasaba | gavarnahalli 133/3,139/3A 1875000 02-22 191250 - 191250

2711251 - 2711251

-Sd-
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Department : chikkaballapura Urban Development Authority, chikkaballapura Proforma Showing The Submission of Audit Report In Front of Paper

Laid Committee of Karnataka Legislature Assembly Committee.

Sl

Date of

Year | Reasons for | Requisition Date of Certification Date in which the Copies of Reasons Re
No | Completi | wise delay letter Commence of accounts audit report handed | audit reports Delay mar
on of the | accou addressed ment of submitted by | over to the press for | submitted to | submission ks
yearly nts to SAD for audit & SAD printing ministry to of audit
audit prep audit. date of reference/dat putin reportin LA
report. | ared completion e legislative
assembly
letter & date.
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11
-- Senior No:-ra. le. No:- Date of Date provided for No:- Senior
1. | 2012-16 Deputy Pa SDD/LA/cb Auditing use 01.02.2018 chi.Na.A.pra/ Deputy
Director /nastha.sa | pur/2017- | Date:13.02.20 | And date of receipt | chi.ba/Audit Director
Local Audit m- 18/33 Date: | 17 and Date of | of copies 19.02.2018 | /62/2015- Local Audit
Circle, 1(3)/42/e.s | 28.04.2017 Audit End 16 Date: Circle,
Receiver am.pa/201 date: 19.02.2018 Date on:
Date on: 4-15/1136, 22.02.2017 22.05.2017
22.05.2017 Date:
13.07.2016
-Sd-
Commissioner,
Chikkaballapura Urban Development Authority,
Chikkaballapur
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